i-Needle Lockstitch Computer Contrel Cycle Machine

""":""?'*j'*f 7 )b‘? Y,

28055209

No.0692-00



"CONTENTS

B - i
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ........0'ooooe oo 1
BRER - A& (1) ; ; '
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS <2) ............................ B
SRR - A EBAER (2) '
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS covavusaisnpun s L TRL— ... 5
b - HEME ‘ CE T
4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..... P 7
HXA w27 ILHMXAME
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ot e e 9
- R Xz &
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS « e eee e 11
T & B 4 ' i
7. WIPER MECHANISM CUMPUNENTS ..................... e v S S 68
7 A B R '
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. 15
W B RO EHE
D, KoY COMPONENTS (1) o iinnnttteeen e ieeean oneeee e naeeeen e e 17
X-YB& (1) - . :
10, X-Y COMPONENTS (2) ovvennnnnn.. PO W SR N R S B 19
X-YB&E (2) . :
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM DDMPDNENTS ............ s o T et S 21
RV AME& :
12. LUBRICATION CUMPUHENTS ................................................. 23
o faREd
18, SGHSOR COMPENENGS oo iiis o som sun ooven wes o Bos S0m05 605 6B M rm cc sramense 25.
t+ Y B _ o
14, TABLE COMPONENTS ..\ttt ettt et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e 27
=R e .
18, TURTAD STAND ROMPONBNAR: . oovurs comasons sanss'vhs s i ot 38 8 se e o mioms 29
HRUTHBEBE _ oy - ,
16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ............ e S S .. 81
H@EFEy 7 B&K :
17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ottt e e e e e e feee e e et e e ee e 32
BEKRKy 7 A& '
18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS - oo ovn e e e e e e e 33
H iR B | : - : _
19, POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS .............. e S D S I 35
BF - o — N ' o
20. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PhRT COMPONENTS .....oovvennnnnn. 37
’\5”)[/ %ﬁwgnu%ﬁ‘ i .
21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS v eevtee st et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e 39
'.‘{_j‘ﬁnu%% :
P, OPTLONAL PAET COMPONENTS T0) wuues wotns Besavses Sand bat et ves saniave W1
dFvaryPiE (1) .
23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) oottt et e et e e eene e 43
A7y avBE (2) '
NUMERTCAL INDEX OF PARTS .............. T T e 45

# 5l



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
B ABBE (1)

L.




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

BLSCR]PTIOR

B1105-210-0AA

FACE PLATE ASH.

A¥7T FAT- (93)

1 1
2 B1108-210-000 R IGHT COVER ELUERET T S 1
3 B1109-210-000 LEFT COVER 93T {EnT - ERTY 1
4 B1110-210-00A  AUXILIARY COVER,RIGHT P04 £33 BRT-(337) 1
5 81104-210-0AB _ TOP COVER ASH. 37393y AnT- (93) 1
6 B3201-210-0A0 STOP LATCH ASH. S LEACE ()
7 83203-210-000 CAM PISEF T (1}
8 B3204-210-000  SPIMNDLE MEIPR] (0
9 B3205-210-000 CUSHICH e (0

10 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD g {FTETH3T4 bAYTH (1
1 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH h2%$39E%%4 (1)
12 B3208-210-000 SPRING A 1h2% FA9LY34 AT A (1)
13 B3209-210-000 SPRING B {h2% FA%E994 A2 B (n
14 83210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE SIS T P (1)
15 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {F2577R2 (1)
16 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL {17t 2895749 m
17 83212-761-000  LATCH SPRIKG F7ETY BAATF ' (1)
18 D2430-555-BC0  SHAP RING ¥L0-3 3T CYun” m
19 S$§-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 n9875° Ak 11/64-40 L=10 (1)
20 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.546 27°UD k%Y 1.5%6 (1)
21 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 F335° 11/84-40 [=4.5 @)
22 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L3993 6.5X11%1 (1}
23 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREVW LU A% 53 (1)
24 HS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 . nyrtYE 11/64-40 (1)
25 B1104-210-00B _ TOP COVER : EAEVE VI T (1)
26 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSIGN ASH. 2 41 {FF3-9 9% m
27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TEWSIOR DISK {F£2-3%3 (2)
28 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 {hF3-3 A"z )
29 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {h$3-92t- 1)
30 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION HUT 1h$3-7 19F (m
31 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN 2% 7oidd - (1)
32 NS-B110310-5P  HUT 11/64-40 a7atr 11/84-40 (8]
33 PS-0400182-KO  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 27707y 4.0%18 2
34 $5-1110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 $939° 11/64-40 L=8 4
35 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 - $535° 11/64-40 L=8 4
36 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 %527 11/64-40 L=8 2
37 §S-7110720-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AETFI 11/64-40 |=7 2
38 $5-4111015-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=10 TAT7IT 11/64-40 L=10 3
39- SS-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 AT 55" 11/64-40 L=10 B
40 $S-4090715-SP__ SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=7 1A'37° 9/64-40 L=7 2
41 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IXEIFY” 11/764-40 L=7.8 1
42 $5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INEY Q/64-40 L=5 1
43 §5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 1ATE5" 11/64-40 L=5 i
44 55-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 |.=7 AT §2" 15/64-28 L=T 1
45 §$-8110810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 ©33y" 11/64-40 L=5 4
16 S5-7110710-5P  SCREY .11/64-40 L=7 M35 11764-40 L=7 4
£7 B3521-210-000  OIL SHIELD {RFI93 3ETAAY i
48 - §5-81105680-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 FREYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
49 VP-0450000-SD  VASHER 4.5%8X0.5 E31°2TF 4.5X8X0.5 4
50 TA-2351305-R0 __ RUBBER PLUG ity D=23.5 L=11.5 1
51 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG ity - i
52 TA-0850804-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAty 1
53 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAty 1
54 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG . baty D=12.5 L=4 2
55 TA-1050504-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG pAEY . 6
55 BE1405-012-000 CAP 9T 1
57 B3515-210-000  RUBBER PLUG bAty J 1
58 B1115-232-040  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH. 741 1H43-9 73 1
59 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {+43-243 (2)
60 B1115-232-000 _ FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 41 4b$3-Y A3 (1)
61 B3123-352-000 THREAD TERSION ROD AF$3-93 - (1)
62 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT i 1H43-9 19} (1
63 B1112-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER N42 R IRA"- 1
64 B1113-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT M3 R5TIIN - 91 4
gg 2}}:§_313-330 FACE PLATE GASKET AYT AN - AC93Y 1
-210-00A  AUXTLTARY COVER,LEFT = . TR g e
67 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING d ifiquyii snk i i
68 HS:3090310:SP NUT 9/64-40 o94119F 9/64-40 1
69 NS-B890310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nYA19 9/64-
70 NS-6150310- g ' e l
50310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 04719+ 15/64-28 1
71 135-01408 SILICON OIL PODRIRG HOLE IALY F1Z199° % 1
72 138-16608 BALANCE CGVER FUES VAT -
73 B1124-280-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-4 4}PV31 B i
74 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE AFPurq {
75 B1125-280-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L3™% 4r7ui4
76 B1128-552-000  ARMW THREAD GUIDE A “L AFPUI4 :
77 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLIUG [($13 7 :
78 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT :zpfv:nr 1
79 © 135-01309 SILICON OIL.PIPE Izb;n°47° :
80 B1127-280-000  SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE TALYARPYT 4 :
81 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE {FPUIA 43 i
_-gg_ g;l%B-ZSOLOOO FIRST THREAD GUIDE 27445 4P }
110810-SP  SCREVW 11/84-40 L= 8.0 IETFST 11/64-40 L=8 2



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
B ABBER (2) ' '




REF.NO. KOTE PART NO. ' DESCRI1IPTION :I: ¥oo* 4 - AHT.

_____________________________________________________________________________

B1103-210-000  HACHINE BASE AT MIYTRT L

1 1
2 B1116-210-00B  RUBBER PAD B #T9vvaTh (B) }
3 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD # N DAY A 1
4 B8219-125-000  OIL DRAIK CAP GASKET - NMI7$7% N° YRy 1
5 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 YAE3EYT 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
8 B1106-210-608  SIDE COVER ; DUIVE I 1
7 B1107-210-0AC  BELT COVER ASH. FATAE - BAT- (413) 1
8 B1107-210-008  BELT COVER _ / A*RE BAT- (1)
g B1121-210-00B  SMALL BELT COVER . SOATRE AR (Y39) (1)
10 B1122-210-00A  BELT COVER LID SOATRR BAT- 74 (1)
11 B1131-210-000 PUNCH HINGE & - . T A%uytar A (1)
12 B1132-210-000  PUNCH HINGE B _ ‘o pAfyytag B (1)
13 PS-0400182-KO  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 . 7 27°YVITESY 4.0X18 (2)
14 SH-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 #5237 M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
15 SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 /ETEYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)
16 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG : Fity _ (%)
17 B1140-210-000  STOPPER AYAMIAT -39 2FYA° 1)
18 SM-1031401-SH  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 © . 8322Y° H3X0.5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nY3739F H3X0.5 131 (2)
20 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ; L3847 % 3.2%X7%0.5 (2)
21 B1111-210-000  BED HINGE _ LTSV , 2
22 B1125-210-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER YE-35° {3 - 1
23 B1128-210-00B  SWITCH COVER : M7 2495 FI9FRT4BAT- 1
24 B1130-210-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE 2393 Y942 1
25 B1131-210-000  PUNCH HINGE A A$y9* a9 A -]
26 B1132-210-000 PUNCH HINGE B A FUY 37 B 1
27 B1136-210-000  FREEHEARTED BUSHING I 4747793 ]
28 B1137-210-000 COVER GASKET = - YE-2 274 AT -NC sy 1
29 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 : $A* 379" H4X0.7 L=6 2
30 SM-1051001-SF _ SCREW M5 L=10 $523° M5X0.8 L=10 8
31 SM-4080001-SF  SCREW H6 L=100 $A227" HE 1=100 1
32 SH-1030801-SA  "SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 T #3239 N3%0.5 L=8 4
33 SM-6056550-SP  SCREW M5 L=65 % s e k539" M5 L=65 4
34 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 . EFF D7 35320 M4 2
35 WP-0671016-SE _ WASHER 6.7X13X1 . ESTTHF 6.TX13XT ]
36 T VUP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X8.5X0.6 | : ~ ®3%°3°% 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
37 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5%22.0X1.6 - . e31T47% 5.5%22X1.6 4
38 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING _ oy _ 2
-39 RM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 - nYBPTYE M5X0.8 12 8
40 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 22°4vT ey 4.0X18 2 ¢
41 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=10 - 2
42 © 85-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 EI2YT 11/64-40 L= 4 3
43 $5-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IREI2YT 11/64-40 L=7 4



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L& sHERE |

B
o




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIDON ____f___f_n_f__-f ______ T?I-_
B e G i B e L T o B g o R e :
] "B1201-210G-000  MAIN SHAFT 997"y ,
2 B1202-210-000 ~ BUSHING, FROKT = . 90977 T34 }
3 B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 499y 1;;;2 ) ‘
4 B1204-210-040  BUSHING, REAR 9997 iz 3 i
5 B1205-210-0BA  HAND VHEEL ASM. nz_fﬁ‘m? 7:_ﬁﬁ ‘
6 B1205-210-0A4  HAND WIEEL ASM. 2735 (17a79) . (1
Y H4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. "Ik 99T B 43 (1)
8 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASN. Y BIRTY 93 (3§
9 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=]5 FA25" 15/64-28 1:15 i
10 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k329" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
11 WP-0450801-SD - VASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 E2972°% 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
12 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT N7 {FEY ]
13 B1207-205-000  CRANK BALANCER 7Y NI 1
14 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASH n?? D%‘Zv-? 73 1
15 M4005-110-0A0  STATOR ASH. AT-2 By (1)
16 B1210-210-0AC  SYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. vvvgfh v o3 (1)
17 $S-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 MAEYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
18 S5-6681712-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=18.5 639773" 4+ 6/32-28L=16.5 1
19 $5-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 WIHIPIE AL 15/64-28 1
20 $8-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=25 £532° 3/16-28 L=25 2
21 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 - FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 . 2
22 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 =10 232b9% D=14.72 V=10 %3 1
23 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR NIE" 9 1
24 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER AU$‘¢i9L 1
25 #01 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A ME*S 4PPVE4 A 1
26 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK FVENE 1
27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL LUE RS 1
28 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. ME"-2"% 93 1
28 55-6090670-TP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6 E32YT 9/64-40 6=6 1
30 B1901-280-0B0  LIKK BALANCE ASM. YuhTuETy B3 i\
31 B1203-280-000  HEEDLE ROD CRANK MR -394 . (1)
32 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MET - 955509 (13
33 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER UJ?TJE ) 1
34 B1902-280-000 THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH FUETY AFEF 7732 (1)
35 " B1903-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUETY 93U (1)
36 B1803-552-000  LEFT SCREW EXT YRy (1)
37 B1805-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING TUET Y S-RTAATRYVYT (lh
38 #07 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING ' FUETY Z-FTAATRYUET (1
39 #07 B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FuETY Z-FTRATIYUST (1)
40 #O7 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY S-pTRATTY LT (1
41 #07 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRATRY LT (1)
42 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M OBRT=LAT = ATPYURT C (1)
43 . RO7 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) ' NOGET-PAT- ATFYVET A (1)
44 K07 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M OBET-LAT- ATTYUET B (1)
45 #O7 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BREARING C N BFT-LAT- ATTYMST C (1)
46 #07 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) A R -LAT- AT RSt (1)
47 B1904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN T IV Y 1
48 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MET=9550 999y~ 1
49 #03  HDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 A DP¥5 w14 1
50 S8-7151120-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=11 IvEIFY" 15/64-28 L=11 1
51 S8-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 IKEIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
52 S5-9661230-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 oYEYETAY 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 55-8860610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 1.=8 1
54 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL SIS E LT P 1
55 SS-8111610-SP_ SCREV 11/64-40 L=15.5 PAZYT 11/64-40 1.=15.5 2
56 B2312-220-000  TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 1Rk 194 1
57 85-9090833-TP  SCREW . = oYA74% A 2
58 B2401-205-000 - THREAD TRIMMER CAN 15034 1
59 $5-8661012-TP  SCREW _ FAzy® 2
60 CS-1470710%SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 v=7 272b2% D=14.72 W=7 53 1
61 #02 B1406-210-000 - THREAD GUIDE MBI PUTL (7ES) 1
62 H#04  MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 A 134 100 1
63 #05 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 M DPX17 H18 1
64 #06 HC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #110 Ay 5¥3355 110 1
Note (ikdg) #01..... For 210CSS 210CSSH
W20 For 210CHS 210CHS

#03..... For 210CSS(except JE)
$04..... For 210CSS(for JE)
#05.....For 210CHS(except JE)
#06..... For 210CHS(for JE)
#07..... Selective part

2106SS (JERER <)
21068S (JEFRD)
210CHS (JE%BR <)
210CHS (JERR)
WM&



4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISHM CUN!PUHEHTS
XA w27 LBXAKNE




PART 0.

DESCRIPTION

REF.HO. HOTE A T HT
1 B1501-212-000 L IRK 41 Yy 1
. P B1502-210-0AR FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. IR Y9279 1
3 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT VETPES L & B 1
4 B1505-212-000 SCREW STUD 4L 42 39} p7A 1
5 B1506-210-000 SCREW STUD A EEDN 2
6 B1508-210~040 SOLEKUID ASHM. SRIXRL ULIART B3 1
7 B1507-210-000  SOLEROID INSTALLING PLATE" JUVIART 33Ty (1)
-8 B1508-210-000  SOLENDID : RIEBL GLA4ET (1)
9 B1515-210-000 SPRING RIEFIVLIAFTERT YA (1)
10 B3508-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER Tk A4 4% (1}
11 SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.3 {4)
12 S8-7110510~-SP.  SCREW - 11/64-40 L=5 k32T 11/84-40 L= 5§ (1)
13 D6042-555-B0O0 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE Y 2-3F4 A% (2)
14 B1509-210-000 CONNECTING SCREW P& 2 UMD S 2
15 B1511-210-000 CARRIER BAR UPPER PLATE THI974% 1
16 B1513-212-000 SPACER A 2 AML ULIAET A% -1 (&) 1
17 B1520-212-000 SPACER B _ 2J #3L LIRS 24 -4 (B 1
18 SB-7120001-00 SLIDE BEARING SR ALY 1
19 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyrivr 15/64-28 2z
20 NS-6110420-SP HUT 11/64-40 o9hh+9E 11/84-40 1
21 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 L35 872 B6,5X11X1 2
22 RE-0320000-K0  SHAP RING 3.2 - Ed~%2F17 3.2 2
23 SS-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 TR 3/16-32 L=15 1
24 S8-2111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 PRI 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
25 B1701-210-000  LOVERING SHAFT 198 IFVVTH 1
26 B1702-210-0A0 LOWER ING MECHANISM ASHM. T8 H3 1
27 B1702-210-000  LOVERING ROD TurtnYrT (1)
28 B1704-210~000 LOWERIKG ARM B . 19895 B (1)
29 B1705-210-04A0 PRESSER ARM ASM. C T9%FT97° C H3 (1)
30 SH-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ATuzyT D=7.24 H=3.3 (23
31 $S-8121610-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=15.5 L E9%¥T 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
32 B1703-210-0A0 _ LOWERING ARM ASM. A TIEFTATT A B3 1
33 B1707-210-000 SPRING T8y 5T fFTInT % 1
34  WP-0612516-5D WASHER 6.1%15.2X2.5 E3%7H" % 6.1X15.2%2.5 1
35 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN LR} M apy ey 1
36 $5-7151330-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 QREIRYT 15/64-28 L=13 1
37 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0yt 15/64-28 17



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X AMGE




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E vy 4 A
1 B1603-210-040  PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASH: FHEET YTIAETAATS By 3
2 B1606-210-000  ROLLER pritran 1
3 B1607-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD $aie109H° . 1
4 B1609-210-0A0 CAM FHTHIHL 3 1
5 B1609-210-000  CAH L)) (1)
6 B1610-210-040 CAM INSTALLING BASE ASH. 3318184 27412 93 (1)
7 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2v#y” D=6.35 H=3.9 (1)
8 KS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nY#739+ 3/16-28 (1)
9 B1611-210-000  SPRING FHEFIN % 1
10 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FTFIILY 9557° 1
11 B1626-210-000  SPRING FHARIFYS A2 1
12 B1627-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET PH19IT4Y 15442 1
13 - B1628-210-0A0  SOLENOID ASM. I ER AR LA DISUR 1
14 B1628-210-000  SOLENOID D491 357V (1)
15 B1629-210-000  SOLENQID ARM $A141 IV FURATS (1)
16 B1630-210-000 SOLENOID ARM PLATE AL DT RUMIT AR (1)
17 B1631-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET THIRL VTRYE MIYEA% (1)
18 SS-6151812-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 =18 YRR AR 15/64-28 (1)
19 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 yiy" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
20 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 £ H"2 6. 5713%0.8 (2)
21 NH-6060003-SC  NUT M5 nY35IYF MG 333 (2)
22 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE KOy 2-3FA A2 (2)
23 B1633-210-000  ROLLER 349 9 LT 997 I han 1
24 B1801-206-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A 3181 A 1
B1602-206-0A0  PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. AL HETA0FT F¥atH 1
B16812-206-000 SUSPENSION SCREW FIISIA" 290 1
B1815-206-0B0  SUSPENSION LINK ASM. TH14IPEY VY h3 1
B1B815-206-0A0  LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASH. VLR UMY NPT DR (1)
29 B1818-210-000  SUSPENSION LINK TERIFN Yy (1)
B1617-210-000  SPRING SUSPEKSION B 318175 AT z3r B (1)
B1618-206-000 CONKKECTING LINK PLATE 47N V) r4% (1)
B1819-210-0A0  WIRE ASM. 13141 74¥% 73 (1)
B1622-210-000 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP F3141794% 5507° (1)
SD-0800361-SP  HINGE SCREW 8 uzy” (1)
SD-0800321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 2*v2y" D=f K=3.2 (1)
SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREV H=6 ¥=4.1 2" 039" H=6 W=4,1 (1)
$S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LGV 11/64-40 L=T (1)
NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/18-28 Y919+ 3/16-28 “ L1y
NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nY3939F 3/16-28 (1)

B1616-206-000

SUSPENSIOH L INK

281 7T YVUYB

B1625-206-000
B1509-227-000
110-71701

B1510-227-000
B1501-127-000

GUIDE PLATE

PRESSER SPRING REGULATUR
NUT

PRESSER GUIDE BAR
PRESSER BAR

FHIFIPYT BT AT AT
191 fF3-tvay”

T8 Fadty 22" i9b
191 Fud4sT-

R A% A

B1502-541-000
B1507-552-000
NS-6150430-SP
RE-0320000-K0

PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET .
NUT 15/64-28

19147 - I2A30

CARIRT -2 ¥

D9BYI9E 15/64-28

L] % 3 k )
NN QNN O O L O On B o o o i e B e o [ G0 D9 Cad G0 )0 G0 B0 L0 Gt 0 B DO
238220Oo_--:lchmdhwm—-o@mqmmnwm-—-owmamm&w&;wo 0o ~J Oh|en

1
1
1

I
!
1
I
1
SNAP RING 3.2 Ef72b49 3.2 1
RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed™ 2149 3.2 2
RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MH) E4™ 2027 4 1
SD-0640191-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6.35 W=1.9 2Ty H=6.35 W= 1 9 1
SS-7110p710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =7 IREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
35-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 8.5 IAEI2YT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
85-7091110-SP __ SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 RAET%YT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
35'709141Q@$P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TAET2YT G/64-40 L=13.5 1
SS-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEI7Y7 - 11/64-40 L=7 1
SS-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 RREFFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 RAE77Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
SS-7111410-TP __ SCREV  11/64-40 L=14 A5 11/64-40 L=14 1
35-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L.=9 IALFEYT 15/64-28 L=9 1
SS-8151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 DIA7E"hh 15/64-28 L=1 4
WP-0451026~SH  WASHER =} i a4 1
NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 2

— 10 —

nIB549r 3/16-32



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAET COMPONENTS
T B G -

QL}Q_SB-SQ-BO
48

-1 -



REF.HO. HOTE FART MO. CDESCREPTIUN A KKT.

] X0 BL805-205-000 BORBIN / ey 1
% #07 B1818-205-000 SHUTTLE tha 7 i
3 #07 B1517-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. $33°7 191 Yyt 1
4 #01 B1828-205-0A0 BOUBBIR CASE ASH. $TETuy-2 93 i
5 401 B1812-205-000  SHUTTLE DRIVER R ]
8 B1811-205-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. TEUTn AT AT ¥91°4 1
7 #05 B1811-205-0AB  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JESTIIRTTAT Tt 1
8 #05 B1R11-205-0AC  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. YELTH AFTAR KY3TH 1
.9 ¥05 B1811-205-0AY  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. ° JYTH ATTAR A2 I
10 #05 B1811-205-0AZ  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. ST AR K279 1
11 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT i RPN, 1
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP #2487~ (13) 1
13 135-08700 HOOX COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN EANT- HHTATHESY 1
14 135-08809 HOOK COYER PRESSER SPRING & F2hAT- 1PIATE A Y 1
i5 ! 135-08908 HOOX COVER PRESSER SPRIKNG B BeINT- 14IAE B 1
16 502 B1812-950-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER TFa4n - 1
17 B1802-210-000  CRANK ROD : LEELI T 1
\g B1803-210-000  BUSHING, REAR COYRYTY AInaRN 1
1 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 1702 23ARAF-274 73 1
20 #03 B1605-980-000  OSCILLATDR 11792 1
21 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER J¥9°H 23AFT99%- ]
22 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING 172 ST 1
23 B1814-980-000 SHUTTLE =z sy ER T 1
24 B1815-280-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Y7 99N 1
25 B1819-280-000  SKUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 11072 $3-t93°Y 1
26 BIBZ0-280-000  INHER HOOUK PRESSER, RIGHT . 3T 491 795 3% T
7 B1821-280-000  INMER HOOK PRESSER. LEFT I¥0T7 49T 7UY eRTY 1
2 B1823-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 9377 191 AY§ 2
2 C5-0791014-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 w=10 252b9% D=7.94 ¥=10 73 1
A CS-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.0 =8 2327y D=8 V=8 73 1
3i HS-B660430-SP  WUT 1/4-40 0y9I9E 1/6-40 1
32 PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 277Uy 2.5X16 2
33 SD-0801021-TP  HIKGE SCREW D= &  H=10,2 2°v#3" D=8 H=10.2 1
34 35-8080410-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 1= 3.5 E3%9° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
35 $5-6091510-SP_ SCREV 9/84-40 L=15.0 E57%° 9/84-40 L=15 i
36 S5-B110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 T3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 Z
37 ) S5-7110840-5P  SCREV 11/54-40 1=7.8 RETEY” 11/B4-40 L=7.8 1
38 $5-8121212-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0 DYRYFHE AL 3/16-28 L-12 1
39 $5-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=171.5 - E5%7° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
s 40 5-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AREIILT 11/64-40 L=‘5 1
11 -T111110-TP~ SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 /775 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
4 ss 150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 -MAEYT 15/64-28 L=& 1
52816-5D  WASHER 9.5X14.8%2.6 .. EITT2T7 9.5X14.8X2.6 i
Nigs Boazh o0 -0R0  NEEDLE PLATE ASK. N o 1
\(&.7 #04 B24253210-0AB _ KEEDLE PLATE ASH. = ATR B3 (Hoam) 1
B2425-210-000  HEEDLE PLATE A3 [§})
N ] B2424-210-000  COUNTER KKIFE. _ 37443 48]
)48 421-205-0A0  MOVING KKIFE ASM. (3 o1 e had L H (1)
4 2418-280-000  MOVING KHIFE LINK N L (1)
50 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING {3 Lnt =gyt (1
1 7/ B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASH. SHAL i35 bAT- (239) 73 (1)
B2414-280-040  THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASH..LARG 49 LAt- (304) 93 ()
5 S5-1060210-TP  SCREV 3/32-58 L=2.2 3597 3/32-58 L=2.2 (2)
Y54 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW ey ' (1)
55 S5-7110740-TP _ SCREV  11/64-40 L=7 INETFY 11/64-40 1L=7 (1)
5 - S85-6110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 T e379° 11/64-40 L=4 -
$85-7080410-SP  SCREV 8/64-40 L= 3.5 LIRS 9/64-40 L=3. 5 (2)
3 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A : BT-d2 4797F A (1)
59 105 B2423-280-00B  MKOVING KNIFE VASHER B Ptz T2 B (n
50 RO5 B2423-280-00C  MOVING XNIFE VASHER C P21 4873 C (1)
61 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 337 [60))
62 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT - ARFT AT -3y )
83 #03 B2426-210-004 MNEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 © AT 4b 1)
. B4 ¥04 PB2426-210-00B  MEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MPERT 4L
85 $5-1110840-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 2539 11/64-40 L=5.5 ‘
66 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PN TR NN 3
67 #02 B1805-210-000  BOBRIN ' ety = z
gg wgg g%gtg—zos-oos SHUTTLE ) H 934 +4 $°2 }
W 17-205-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASK. !
70 #04 DI8O5S-MLB-HOO  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT Eﬁgjm nl o ]
71 %02 BIBOG-210-000 CLOTH WASHER L Sare L SUTEY] :
72 #02 BIB28-880-0AB  BOBBIN CASE ASH. ' FETUr-2 93 }
73 %08 B1817-280-CA0  INNER HOOK PRFSSER ASH, 19172 {41 53 1
74 w06 BI€13-280-000  INNER HOOK 1992 ) :
75 805 B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) ; MR -LAT- ATIYLRT A i
76 . #05 B1411-804-B00  HWEEDLE DRIVING LEVER REARING B R TRE T «rw:a‘ B 3
7 #05 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING € AR -pAt- !\‘?l}‘jb‘ c 2
;g :gg g}g}}f—gg;-ﬂoﬁ BEARIRG (D) LU} ST A »\‘?u;a‘ g
-282-H00  SHUTTLE R -
80 %08 D1818-282-N00O suurnE AR KB TRICKMERRTG ;:;: :;fm}j;?'; 2 I
Fote (2} #01..... Except KOREA : MR ¢ l
. 802, .For KOREA - ; C MER
103..... For 210C8§ 210085
104. . ... For 210CHS 210CHS B
:gg ..... geieclive part BRIRES
voo..For 210C88(for KOREA) ' q
7., .. For 210CSS(except KOREA) g:&%gg g:@mn
#08.....For 210CHS(for KOREA) - 210CHS (d[RA)
209.. .., For 210CHS(pxcept KOREA) 210CHS (RE%ER <)

oL



7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

74 NP R

. PR s



REF.ND. KOTE

PART HO.

<

"DESCRIPTI-ON E vy % o AKT.

1 B2101-210-0AR  W1PER SOLENOID ASK. COU4AC- T (D7) 1.
2 B2101-210-000" SOLENOID - VRIS OAE T (1
3 B2102-210-000  WIPER ARM 94A° 05" (1)
4 B2104-210-00B  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE C94R°= DT i9b MIYF4R T (1
5 B2105-210-000  GASKET 94N HYYE ACuEY (1)
6 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyd53yh H4X0.7 332 (2}
1 $8-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 Lizy” 3/16-32 L=12 m
8 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW ESTPYT AanT- 2Ry (N
9 DB042-555-800  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE. E°Y 2-3h 42 (1)
10 WS-0410002-KS  SPREMG WASHER M4 NEEHTF M4 ; {2)
11 B2107-210-0A0 WIPER ASM. URTSER \ 1
12 B2107-210-000  WIPER 94A° (1)
13 B2108-210-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE _ D4N° %442 (1)
14 B2103-210-000  WIPER CONNECTING PLATE . 940° LY3Y 1% (1)
15 B2106-210-0A0  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 94N R4 93 (1)
16. SD-0840211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 27y~ 0=6.35 H=2.1 (N
17 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 CH %My 4.7 (1)
18 $S-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £929" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
19 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 E393%% 3.7X8X1 (1)
20 B21089-210-000  QIL SHIELD CAP DA AVEY4R 13T 9%yy7° )
2l 135-08807 OIL SHIELD CAP AN = 2T -3¥97° i
22 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 I/LIEYT 11/64-40 L=T7 4
- 23 $$-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
24 RE=0500000-K0  E-RING EA™2b47 5 1
25 #01 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. 84 2 4439V ¥93TH ]
26 #02 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASH. Th4IAY 2742404399 ¥9279 1
27 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 2742 {bFR-93"- (1)
28 #01 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFHYAT 2 (1)
29 #02 D3112-L4B-B0O0  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) ARHIRTE (FRVEY) (1)
30 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {b$399 F9b (1)
31 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AFF3-U%3 47904 (1)
32 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {F$3-9%5 (2)
33 #01 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSTION SPRIKG AMFI-Y AR (1)
34 #02 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING IS ERVLNE (1)
35 S$5-8090610-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FAEY” 9/64-40 1L=5.9 (1)
36 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h43-Y 19191 (1)
37 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {H$3-9 £79%274 (1)
38 B3107-804-000  THREAD TEKSION DISK PRESSER {F53-995 191 (1)
39 B2313-210-000  PIN {hIAALY o
40 $S-9151740-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 YT AR 15/64-28 L=17 1
* 41 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE St 1

Note (3¥3id) #01..... For 210CSS§ 210CSSH
| (i - For 210CHS 210CHSF8
[ 3

- 14 —



iy

8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM C[}HFUHEN'I;S

HAWBH - RO BRK

= g =



= 6=

REF.KO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOR B % ‘@ g ANT
] "SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 ¥=3 vt H=11 ¥=3 1
2 B2402-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. M5 MUYERS 4 A3 1
3 B2402-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE M URYETEAS - (1)
4 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID LY YY) (1)
5 B2310-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE (RIRAYTHITE AFA4% (1)
6 .B2311-210-000 STOPPER FIRATT S TFIAT = T
? NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 ayayF9E HeX0.7 331 (2)
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.5 {(2)
9 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 JETFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

10 DB042-555-B00 _ PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LY %-3Fh 22 (2)
11 B2404-210-0A0 CAM INSTALLING LINK BLYTI9F 9y 2% 1
12 B2404-210-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK LY 20y (1)
13 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {F¥) 209" % : (1)
14 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER : PLO-5 (1)
15 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD {F%) LUrIngEe (1)
& B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK F5Y Yoy (1)
17 B2413-210-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR CAMSY LAY (1)
18 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RIKG BL0=3 Y°H CUVYT (1)
19 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aya9+9r 11/64-40 (1)
20 NS-8120310-SP_ NUT 3/16-28 . ayh73yh 3/16-28 (1}
21 ~ SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 R=8 229" D=5 H=8 (2)
22 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREVW D= 6.5 H= 3 2°V39" D=6.5 H=3 (1)
23 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3877 5X10.5X1 (2)
24 B2408-210-000 CAM SHAFT %Y ALYTH 1
25 B2409-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. 1h3Y) 397397 93 1
26 B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM M VIEL T I P (1)
27 B2410-210-000 PIN ARFY T EYRNFTECY (1
28 SS-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E3%9° 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
29 B2412-210-000°  STOPPER YT2194°9Y 2R9A° 1
30 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE %) ERTUATE (2°4) 1

31 B2415-210-00C  SPRING, SMALL AF¥Y TR YATZ (939) 1

32 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 X859 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 -$8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 . INF53Y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 - 2
34 B2306-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASH. {FIRALAT- B3 1
35 B2306-210-0BO  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASH. AFIRALN"- B3 (1)
36 B2306-210-000 TENSION RELEASE LIFTER {FIRALA" - (0
37 B2308-210-000 WIRE {F2RAT4% (1)
38 B2309-210-000  WIRE TUBE {F2AAT{¥F2-7" (1)
39 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW T4Y- YbEYT (1)
_40 B2307-210-000  LIFTER INSTALLING BASE AFIAALA" - 25 (1)
41 B1622-210-000 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP TATI94% H5vT° (1)
42 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3. 2 2°v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
43 S$-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 =7 WEI3EYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
44 $8-2090820-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 /525" 9/64-40 L=8 2
45 B2301-210-040  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. {R2AAT D97 B3 1
46 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM {FAARAT 95" (1)
47 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT LFIAADTY (1)
48 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k59" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
49 B2304-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. {F2RA9F* 93 ' 1
50 B2304-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM {F24A95" (1)
51 MAT-80116SC0  SUSPENSIOR PIN k2 M) A RBY E°u (1)
52 B2305-210-000  BUSHING LRIRARRR 1
53 B2315-210-0A0  WIRE FIX BRACKET ASM. AMARADLY 274874 93 1
54 B2315-210-000 WIRE FIX BRACKET AF2RATAY 3424 (1)
55 KAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN E2TMY ATERY eOY (1)
56 135-25001 SPRING II75 LA - BIUN"%
57 B1622-210-900  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP 1918194% H5%7° %
58 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AEIZYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
gg SS-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IEIEY” 11/64-40 L;S 5 2
NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/18-32 a¥3%19+ 3/16-32 P



oEEXRTS (1)
(1)

T

i

|
\ )
oy ]
t
!
' wn
/4 !
4/ 1 O
i i
i I
|
| :
_‘ |
L

v




REF.NO. ROTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

- 18 —

1 B2501-210-08BB  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y $-7°% ¥721°0 (73) 1
2 B2501-210-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y F-7°4 93 (1)
3 B2501-210-000 X FIXED RACE XaF4V-2 (1)
4 B2502-210-000  RACE TABLE L-23" 4 (i)
5 B2520-210-000 Y FIXED RACE Yas{b-2 (2)
[ " B2507-210-000 X STOPPER FEIRL ()
7 B2508-210-000-A X BALL GAUGE BT A (2
8 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE XA 9112 (2)
9 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE P S il )
10 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER Lo Yaryn® - 2
11 B2521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE YE AT -3° (2}
12 B2512-210-000 X TIMING BELT X243V AT hE (1)
13 B2527-210-000  BALL F-7T KAV -4 (58)
14 SH-8041402-TP  SCREV M4 L=14 oYAR7 AT AL M4 (4)
15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nY3749+ 11/684-40 (4)
16 SS-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 [=10.5 ME72Y” 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)
17 SS-7110810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AETEYS 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
18 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v52Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (8)
19 SH-6040552-TP  SCREV M4 L=4.5 oYIY7IRTAL M4 L=4.5 (2)
20 B4007-210-000 X SLIT PLATE XF019 RUYE4%R (1
21 B2504-210-000 BRACKET, A Xy 7758 A (1)
22 B2505-210-000  BRACKET, B X3 7755y B (1)
23 B2506-210-000-A X DRIVE SHAFT X Y99y (1)
24 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL 249 27°08Yh (1
25 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Iy 19179 27°0r Yk (1)
26 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT SN I N (1)
217 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER XATARE91 (1)
28 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING AYTPAYT N (4)
29 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £33Y" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
30 SM-8040602-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAEDT N )
31 SH-6040602-TP  SCREV M4 L=8 0yB77FA Ab M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
32 SH-6040802-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 - Y7 IR Ar (2)
33 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SKAP RING (6HM) E3°%+47 6 (1)
34 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) EA" 2120 6 (2)
35 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 292k9% H3 (1)
36 - $S-6121210-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k372" 3/16-28 L=9 4
37 SH-6051602-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=16 nYBI7 R AL M5X0.8 L=16 8
38 SH-6054002-TK  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 DYAS7HAT AL M5X0.8 1L=40 1
39 NH-6050001-SP  NUT M5 ' 0Y3%739+ M5X0.8 132 1
40 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y4L"9BA"- L e
41 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YIF4ER" - ]
42 - §5-1110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 $529° 11/64-40 L=8 2




10. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X-Y@8& (2)

._19.....



REF.NO. NOTE

&

PART NO. DESCRIFTLON A S AMT
1 B2510-210-000 X GUIDE SHAFT xz {R"YY 1
2 B2511-210-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET XB“4F79 % 893 1
3 B2517-210-0AB Y MOTOR BASE ASKM. YE-3-%"4 (73) 1
4 B2517-210-000 'Y MOTOR RASE YE-%2474 » (1)
5 B2513-21G-000  SPROCKET WHEEL bET9 27°m5YE (1)
6 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL YTIGRTY 2T aryb (1)
7 B2518-210-000  BRACKET Yo©y 77559k {1)
8 .B2523-210-A00 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y wrtauty (1)
9 B2528-210-000 Y TIMIKG BELT . RESEVL M A (1)
10 B2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE Y2977 30y FI0byaT 1 (1)
11 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7 akuratn (1)
12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayh2i%h 11/64-40 (1)
13 RE-0600000-K0O  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BHM) Ed"2+4i0 6 (1)
14 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Ef"2HiA7 6 (2)
15 SH-6054002-TH  SCREW M5%0.8 L=40 ] OY#I7IE" A M5X%0.8 L=40 (2)
16 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayhI? R AR (2)
17 S8-7110910-SP SCREW QAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
18 55-9111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 oyarhtAb 11/64-40 L=15 (1)
19 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L3837 % 5.5X10X0.8 (2)
20 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAZy” (2)
21 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING TR (4)
22 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN THETR AL 3TAETECY (2)
23 SK-6040602-TP  SCREV M4 L=6 aYAv7PIR K M4XD.T L=6 (2)
24 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARTNG : 234F" YT hax - 1
25 B2524-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. Y499y h3 1
26 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YATAREST ]
27 B2534-210-000  BUSHING YAR 99 ah Qyuh ek 1
28 B2531-210-000  MOTOR BACE -3 MR 1 -
29 B2532-210-0A0  BUSHING ASM. B Jz777yyuh" B 43 1
30 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE YAS K24 : 1
3t B2529-210-0A8B  STEPPING MOTOR ASH. X£hy asye® vt -4~ (93) ]
32 B2529-210-000  STEPPING MOTOR 19 259e° Vet -3 (1)
33 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-3th A (5)
34 E8760-452-M00  TUBE T a3¥a-7" (0.3)
35 D8804-761-COB 9P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) aP Lt7°%294 (71) (0
36 B2516-210-000  COUPLING 7YY (1)
37 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X¥0.7 L=8 nYEIFIET Ak 2)
38 B2529-210-08B  STEPPING MOTOR ASH. Y15 asve® vhTE-2- (93) 1
39 B2528-210-000. STEPPING MOTOR C R 23R VT E-% . (1)
40 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y %-318 43 (%)
4] E8760-452-H00 TUBE A3F3-7° (0.3)
42 DB028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPT&CLE UHITE g9%ay 140y LE7° oA (9n) (1)
43 B2516-210-A00  COUPLING B Be7°YVht B (1)
44 SH-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 0939737 kb (2)
45 R0O-0981901-00  RUBBER RING oyvs* 1
48 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 2AEIZYT 3/16-28 L=14 3
47 $S-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 AEIFYT 3/16-28 L=15.5 i
48 S§S-7111810~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IMEITRY™T 11/64-40 L=18 i}
49 $S-7110910-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 8.5 REGTEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 S$5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=12 IAEIFY" 15/64-28 L=12 4
51 $S-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 _?ktv?J 3/16-28 L=15.5 4
52 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
53 $5-9150723-TP  HEXAGON BOLT - LD LT S S ; 2
54 SS-6422030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 £5%9" 3/16-28 1.=20 3
55 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 s L343 5X10.5X1 8
56 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b3t T2 6.2X13%1 2

R

— 20 —



CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
kb HB%

i1

— 21 =



REF.KO. NOTE

________________________________________________________________________________________________

. B2550-210-04A8

PART NO.

B2550-212-000

DESCRIPTION

FEED BRACKET
FEED BRRCKET .

24874 (53 1
2230374

- 22 —

1

, D
3 B2575-212-000  INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT 37 4L LUAY 4% (% 4 ) (1)
4 B2574-212-000  NSTALLING PLATE, LEFT 2 491 LUKY 43 (e37H) (1)
5 R2571-212-000 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT 2] 34 Ln'- (3%7) (1)
6 B2570-212-000 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT R (1)
7 B2577-212-000  REGULATE PLATE, RIGHT THIVPY #39EY4%  (33%) (13
s B B2576-212-000  REGULATE PLATE. LEFT 1917 F39t94%  (e2°)) (1)
9 B2580-212-000  STOPPER 2491 20Yn° (2}
10 B2573-210-000  PRESSER ARM 2/19195" (1)
11 B2582-212-000 - SPRING 2/PY FA9LL A% (2)
12 B2583-212-000 SPRING - 3441 AT (2)
13 B2551-212-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 934 RIARITEAATY4RY Y39 (1)
14 B2572-212-000 _ WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIAPL 20745 (1
15 B2553-210-BOB  FEEDING FRAME 2181 YT (1)
16 B2563-210-000 LIFTING ARM SHAFT FIAFINT Vg (1)
17+ B2578~210-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 2141 LAT-9" 0 (1)
18 B2581-210-000  SPRING 2481 ERTIUNTR (1)
© 19 B1203-372-000  BALL LARGE T R Y (1)
20 B2588-210-000  BALL HOLDER At -A1t1 (1)
21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN ; 11972 1%L A4 E Y (2)
22 B2557-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 3a9U85° 3 577 A (2)
23 #01 B2557-280-00B  WASHER 2219995 $°9°% B {2)
24 801 B2557-280-00C  VASHER 2217995 47372 C (2)
25 ®01  B2557-280-00D0  WASHER D 149095 797 % D (2)
26 #01 B2557-280-00E = WASHER 2319997701 2 (2)
27 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (5MM) E5™ 2047 6 (2)
28 RE-0700000-X0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) Ed™42k19 7 (2)
29 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AT4R Y ey (1)
30 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L-=4 k359" 1/8-44 L.=4 (1)
31 S§-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k370" 11/64-40 L=6 (4)
32 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INEIFYS 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
33 _SS-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 _ RAEIFYS 11/64-40 L=8.5 .. (4)
34 SS-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 WEIEY" 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
35 SS-8110422-TP __ SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 PAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3197 4.8X8_4X0.8 2 (2)
37 B2556-210-000  FEED PLATE _ 2242 1
38 SS-6151812-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 =18 nY397t5 b 15/64-28 2
39 $§-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YRR 15/64-28 1,211 2
40 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 317 6.1X11X2 2
A1 WP-0851001-SC_ WASHER 3% 3 2 " g
42 ¥S-0831510-KP  SPRING WASHER N T HT 2 2

Note (iEdc) #01..... Selective part BIREBS



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

BBk




REF.NO. ROTE

PART NO.

B3501-210-000
B35€2-210-000
83509-280-000
B1419-026-000
€Q-2020000-00

DESCRIPTION

OIL GAUGE

OIL WICK HOLDER

NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBHICATINP
OIl. WICK PRESSER s

QI VICK

EVPER D!

MIET= 9324 F3-2 AT 4Y-2
13y 141

1Y

BP-6000000-00
B3503-210-000
B3507-280-000
B3541-012-000
BP-6000000-00

VINYL PIPE
FELT HOLDER
0IL FELT
01L WICK
VINYL PIPE

Xk AP G.
SRS 5

AT IIAE
Bolba- auy

L o=k A 47°- 0.

B3504-210-000
B3505-210-000
B3509-280-000
CQ-2522000-00
BP-3000000-00

OIL WICK HOLDER

. OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE

NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING
OIL VWICK
VINYL PIPE

w

¥192¢7%:

A= h3ug 22-2 AT -Y
1yy

b z-An° 477

124351
D5yt

Lo ]

B b ot st bt ek b ot otk et "
O @R D B 0 B D O O~ N B L B

B3506-210-000
B35098-280-000
B3518-280-000

OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE
NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING
BALANCE LUBRICATING

134742 ¥19343
NJET- 93uh 32-1 AT q)-Y
FUETY ¥1-1pTqH-Y

i
1
1
3
1
3
1
]
5
I
1
1
3
2

1 i
i
1
CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.4
BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE e T 0.3
21 B3507-210~000 OIL FELT $19271AF 1
22 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER $R1IVER C 1
23 B3516-210-000 OIL VICK _ Y7 LYY 1
24 B3520-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE FP14I $29242 1
25 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUETY $1-2A"4Y-Y ]
26 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE oA 4T 0.3
27 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.5
28 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 11977 $1-24% 1
29 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT 11HTITLRL 1
30 S5-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 £3%5" 9/64-40 1.=4 -2
31 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.7
32 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE . e L |
33 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING T2 ATy s 2
34 _CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK i vy 0.9
35 B3513-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. 197 H RIAZKIVY 43 1
36 . B3514-210-0A0 OIL VICK ASH. . 99Y°y TEARAATY h3 1
37 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASM. 1397V TIAL B3 1
338 135-28807 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A PRIYVEE A )
39 135-28906 KOOK OTL WICK STOPPER B 3339V h% B ]
40 B3502-280-000  LUBRICATING TANK FELT $1-130% 714 ]
41 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY %1-14% 1
42 . D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER $°9549) R9TI-+" 481 1
43 B3517-210-000  OIL TANK ‘FELT £2913%Y JIkk 1
44 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY 3292 AT4)-Y 1
45 SS-8092120-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=21.2 k339" 9/64-40 [=21.2 ]
46 SS-8111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £5#5° 11/64-40 L=11 1
47 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 - $ATEY" 11/64-40 L=7 #4
48 §S-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ILIEY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
49 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
50 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IEIEYT 11/64-40 L= § 1
g% gg—;}1o;1g—s; SCREVW  11/64-40 L=7 379" 11/764-40 L=7 2

-7110710-S SCREV 11/84-40 L=7 W52 11/ =
53 $5-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 ST E S }%/gg ig %=; %
54 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 . IEIFYT 11/64-40 =7 1
55 . SS-7110710-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIEYT 11/64-40 =7 1
56 . $5-9110543-CP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5.3 nY554"kk 11/64-40 L=5.3 i
gg Eg-ggg1018=sg VASHER 3.7X8X1 k31792 3.7X8X1 . 1
-0621016-S WASHER 6.2X13X1 A A A

59 $5-6121020-SP Ei 2 -

SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5

e TN

335" 3/16-28 L=9.5



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS

&

.47 48 565958

15

44

5

_.2_5_‘



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO. NCTE PART NO. w3 B = B
1 B4004-210-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASH. CXLVe MIYE4R 93 1
2 B4004-210-000 X SEMSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xevs biviez (1
3 B4011-210-000  SPACER ATV -9 (8)
4 MBEOB-5T0-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH 2 £¥9-3A"Y (2) 73 (3)
5 SN-6031010-SC _ SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 . k513" M3X0.5 L=10 (6)
6 ¥P-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 k51 8 % 33§94 M3 (6)
7 B4005-210-0AC Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASH. YrUusy evt 43 1
8 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE YITUFY YR MYE AR (1)
9 B4011-210-000  SPACER FNTYIA° -1 (2)

10 M8606-510-0A0  SENSBR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 2 LU-2A" Y (2) 93 (1)
11 WP-0320501-SB  WASHER M3 vIT 2 % 3B A9h M3 (2)
12 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E32%Y" M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
13 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SEKSOR ASM. YARTHYTY BYE 13 1
14 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE YARTOY Y eud FYYY4% (1}
15 B4011-210-000  SPACER FNTY2A° -4 (2)
16 M8607-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 o r-3n Y (3) 7% (1)
17 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 E38°H°F 3375eh M3 (2)
18 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 £523Y" H3X0.5 L=10 (2
19 B4008-210-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Y229 2042 53 1
20 B4008-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y929 2UYEA2 {1
21 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y029 29 R A5E 4 (1)
22 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Ya29 aU9r FA0EY4R (1)
23 SS-7080520-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 - WEFEY” 1/8-44 .L=4.9 (1)
24 $S<7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WEFFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
25 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FA2Y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
26 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 K51 4 % 38 %24 M3 1
27 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 P
28 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /L5329 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
29 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 MEF2YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5%10.0X0.8 E59° 5% 4.5X10%0.8 2
31 VP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t38° 9" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 £3589 2 4.5X10X0.8 2
.33 B4110-210-0AA  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASM. T4 PUVERT4(0Y) 1
34 B4110-210-00A  FRAME SWITCH BASE M7T249F MUYERT 4 (1
35 B4115-210-0A0  FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. F97"24%F 1-F" 93 (1)
36 HA-0013500~00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH FYRTRU24Y 4 (1)
37 E8760-452-F00  TUBE 23¥1-7° 0.1)
38 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH F U U4 S )
39 B4130-210-0AB  HEAD SENSOR CORD ASH. S L S SN "
40 HK-0253202-50  25-POLE COMKECTOR 2294 25P (1)
& 41 B4150-210-0A0  SENSOR PLATE ASK. {FEL ¥u942 93 (1)
42 B4140-210-0AB Y SENSOR CORD ASH. Yev#-1-1" (H3) (1
43 B4135-210-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASM. Xevsa-+" H3 (1)
44 B4170-210-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASH. A Pt plan=p® B Bk 1
45 HX-0006500-0A  CABLE CLIP YREUA YL 1
46 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YIEUR ShT 5
47 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP ¥=7"A97° 4
48 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP F=F A0 70 e
49 HP-0014200-00  CONNECTOR 2y 1
50 GBC~02622000 15-POLE RECEPTACLE 140V LE7° 494 YA 15%3% ]
51 HK-0122800-00 CONNECTOR FIXED BASE P 17124 2
52 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 EFFYT 11/64-40 1,27 2
53 B2703-210-000  BUSHING {FEUYYF 791 1
54 SS-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3 LI 9/64-40 L=8 1
55 SS-4110715-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 $A% 39" 11/64-40 L=7 4
56 SS-6080830-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%29° 9/64-40 L=6 1
57 SL-4860681-SC = SCREW M2.6 X 6 FAT25Y" L2 M2.6 L=6 2
58 SK-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FATZYS M3 L=8 2
59 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 CEFITHE IATEIA M3 2

- 26 - .



24, TABLE COMPONENTS
ED SR R

% I



PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOK

i OB

REF.NO. NOTE ?-u_f-_-fh__: ______ fﬁ%l_
1 B8180-210-00A  CORTROL BOX FIXATION BOARD 437700 27443 1
2 B8201-210-0AC  TABLE ASH. - 7-7°4 (93) 1
3 B8201-210-00A  TABLE 3774 . (1
4 B8205-210-000  ALMINIUM PLATE F-7 ATATAR (2
5 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7%~ (2034) 16)
6 111-55108 DRAWER k¥R Y (1)
7 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT E82°y 991 (2)
8 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER E$3TUARYAC - (1)
9 SK-3311600-SC _¥00D SCREV D=3.1 L=16 TAE72Y" D=3.1 L=18 (6)
10 B8101-210-0AC _ STAND COMP. X4 ¥92°9 1
11 B8101-210-0AB  UPPER STAND COMP. IR FIT Y L (2)
12 B8103-210-0AA  STAND ASM.,RIGHT 9$19 ¥9179 (3%7) (1)
13 B8105-210-0AA  STAND ASM.,LEFT y$19 ¥¥ya"9 (e2°Y) (1)
14 B8107-210-0AA  STUD COMPL. 929$19 7927y (1)
15 B8108-210-0AA  STAHD SIDE SUPPORT ASM. 219419 5919 (1)
16 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE T4y vt (1)
17 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7"h AFL FA4R (4)
18 B8150-210-000  CASTER -7 A% V2% 4
19 B8110-373-N00  CAP o) FRTA F997° (4)
20 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET Yev$1- bA4% (2)
21 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 - Y397yt M8 (1)
22 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREV D=12 H=43.1 2°vE2* D=12 H=43.1 (4)
23 SH-9082023-SE  SCREV M8 L=20 D994 AL H8 L=20 (1)
24 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nY3TAS AL M8 L=20 (2)
25 SH-9082023-SE _ SCREY M8 1=20 o933 Ak M8 L=20 (8)
26 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 €914 7 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18%1.6 E31°3° 2 8.7X18X1.6 (8)
28 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18%1.8 E54°3°% 8, 7X18X1.6 (1)
29 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 E7% 3% 12.5%25.6X2.2 (4)
30 WS-0861410-KR__ SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MDYz 8. BXI5X1. 4 (8)
31 VS-0861410-KR  SPRING VASHER 8.6X15X1.4 n7§°5°7 8.6X15%1.4 (2)
32 VS-0861410-KR  SPRING VASHER 8.8X15X1.4 N385 % 8.6X15%1.4 ()
33 ¥S-1253010-KN  SPRING. VASHER 12.5X21.5%3 A #9977 12.5X21.5%3 (4)
34 NM-6120003-SE  NUT H12 T nydrIr M12 332 (4)
35 GPF-08060000  PEDAL AC G L (1)
36 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AN 2ot (1)
37 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AR AYTH (1)
38 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 734% Y9y (2)
39 B8125-210-004  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734% FantA42 (1)
40 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 77932 (2)
41 NH-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ayhs3 9 Ha @)
42 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ayH7E AL M6 L=12 (2
43 SH-8082023-SE  SCREW K8 L=20 RYBIE A M8 L=20 (2)
44 WR-0671016~SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 E51° 27 6.7X13X1 (2)
45 WP-0871602-SE  VASHER 8.7X18X1.6 : E34 37 8.7X18%1.6 (4)
46 WS-0821210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ANF1 7 6.2%11.4X1.2 (2)
47 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1. 4 ATF9T % B.B6X15X1.4 (2)
48 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77934 1
49 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 £38 1% 8.7X18X1.6 4
50 B8203-210-0A0  TABLE GROUND WIRE ASM. F-7"4 P-23-}" 53 2
51 MTJ-MS00000S  SCREW SET -2 M)YELT AL B3 4
52 SL-4030681-SF  SCREV M3 L=6 $A*229° £L2 N3 L=5 2
53 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 NEVFYT D=3.8 L=20 2
54 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 K398 % 377324 M4 2
55 SH-9086513-SC  SCREW M8 L=65 3 BYEIE AF M8 L=B5 2
56 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 9593 9F N8 2
57 SK-33118Q0-SC  ¥OOD SCREV D=3.1 L=16 WEHEYS D=3.1 L=18 4
58 SK-3452000-SC  ¥0OD SCREV D=4.5 L=20" WEHEYS D=4.5 L=2C 2



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RUYTEERFK

—_——— e — - . A

e Tap—

— 29 —



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - L . RHT.

1 At -83654 THREAD STARD ASM. {hRFI4(53) 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TRRFET (9%) : (1)
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, ﬁPPER 1FR75%9 (91) (1)
4 : 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM ' 1F2797" B (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST ARTE 98Ty N 3)
6 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINEE ) JARYY LT R : (2)
7 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ¢ ARITRTY 9%ty (1)
8 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION /o ArREeyeT (2)
g 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP /OAMETETY RaatA (N
10 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 L ARRTE - RAFYR 2}
11 111-84308 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT S ARRT 97T (2}
12 B3319-704~L00  THREAD GUIDE ; Ah3f ' (2)
13 - B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ; RLEE DL P (2)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AREFRT- R -2t (2)
15 NM-8050001-SE _ NUT M5X0.8 ny%53%+ M5X0.8 192 (2)
18 RH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 : 272739 H5X0.8 192 (2)
17 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2797°4 (3)
18 SK-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L-14 TAT2%)7 M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M8 L=16 k7372 MB L=15 (2)
20 . WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 : L3878 % 17X30%X2.6 (2)
21 ¥S5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ) AT¥T72 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
22 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AT#$737% 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
«



16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HEE oy 2 2 &

REF.KD. MOTE.
1 #01  M8510-514-BAA CONTROL BOX ASM. E4¥73077 43 1
2 #02 M8510-514-DAA  CONTROL BOX ASNM. t44T3anTans: 1
-3 #03 H8510-514-AAA CONTROL BOX ASM. ¥ 3272 H3 1
4 #04 N8510-514-CAB  CONTROL BOX ASM. 1€ 3 P AU H 1
5 #05 M85]0-514-EAA  COHTROL BOX ASH. t43¥T3an" 22 ]
6 N1001-513-00B CONTROL BOY 43 347902 1
T SH-3082023-SE  SCREW 8 L=20 2874 k+ HB L=20 4
8 ¥S-0851410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATERTRTF &.BX15X1.4 4
9 WP-0850002-5C YASHER 8.5X18%1.6 387372 3.5X18X1.6 4
~10 H1002-513-0AA COKTROL BOX COVER ASH. 47 3F YN AnT-(93) 1
1 SL-4041091-8C SCREW H4 X 10 TATIEYT tLz M4X0.T7 L=10 8
12 H8512-513-0A0 SWITCH VOLUME ASH. 249% £TY2-4 93 1
13 HR-0284050-30 VOLUME MY F439% 50K (1)
14 HA-0013700-00  LEVER SWITCH LAT =244+ (3)
15 HA-0013700-24 LOCKER 2494 09p- gél,
16 SH-4020501-5C SCREW M2 L=5 AT 233 M2 L=5 6
17 HH-0006300-10  FILTER F4AY- : 1
18 MB8572-513-0AC  OPERATION BOX STAKD ASM. YOEATD Yfa9 B2 1
19 SH-1044050-SM  SCREW M4%0.7 L=40 292237 H4X0.7 L=40 4
20 HX-0029800-00  FLOPPY DISK DRIVER 09k~ F 42y 1
21 SL-4030681-5C @ SCREW M3X6 FAT22T ta2 H3X0.5 L=6 |
22 H1011-512-000 FpD INSTALLING PLATE FODrUYY 42 1
23 SL-4041091-5C SCREV M4 ¥ 10 AT AR MAX0.7 L=10 4
24 HX-0011400-0B KHOB EA & CYAE 1
25 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING 1-F"779 1
26 M1010-510-000  PLATE AF99A934% 1
27 SL-4041091-SC  SCREN M4 X 10 AT L MAX0.T7 L=10 2
28" W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER : AEFRTIT: M4 4
29 RH-6040001-5B WIKD ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING NUT md249F HAX0.7 192 4
Note (#&dd) #0i..... For 100V(for domestic use) 100V (EAH)
#02.....For 100V(for export) 100VEE (8&HA)
#03..... For 200¥(for domestic use) 200V (EmA)
r04..... For 200¥(for export) 200VA (saim)
#65.....For 380V(for export) 380VH (MathA)

- 31 —



17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BYEHR v 7 = BY &

- 32 _

REF.NO. NOTE PART XO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.
1 801 M8570-513-0AA OPERATION BOX ASM. Lk 70 VR 1
2 #02 M8570-518-0A0 -OPERATION BOX ASH. i) e I ' -1
3 M8B70-510~0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, TORXATY B3 (1)

© 4 HG-0032800-00  DIGDE (LD701VR) 2°44-+> (LD701VR) (1)
5 HX-0015300-00  BUZZER 1 ' 778"~ (1)
6 HG-0032900-00 DIGDE (LA301VLL) 27 41-+" LA3SOIVLL (13)
7 M1083-510-000  SPACER ' ALY F2A° -2 (19)
‘8 HA-0007600-00  TACT SWITCH 27b24Y¥F (19)
g H1081-513-004  OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER TIEATI FEFINT - (1)

10 #01 M3004-513-00G  PANEL SHEET (DOMESTIC) WAL L P AU AD)) (1)
11 #02 M3010-518-000  OPERATION PANEL SHEET V9% 250 O-F (3% 19) (1)
12 M8572-513-0AA  OPERATION BOX STAHD ASH. YOENTAVF19 by (1)
13 - M1076-510-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD FREVE 2 VN A (1)
14 M1077-510-000  WASHER : JFILFTYTH 2 : (1)
15 M1078-510-000  NUT 251935439+ s (1)
16 H1080-510-000  OPERATION BOYX SIDE COVER TOEATIRARTHAT - (2)
17 NM-6030901-SC  NUT M3 B RYBYTIE U3X0.5 192 (4)
18 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ' 74739k M3X0.5 132 (8}
19 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ) L3873 ant 2o H3 -(8)
20 M1082-510-€00  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER _U9IRT AT - 248" - (1)
21 SL-4030881-SC  COMBINATION SCREV M3 X 6 TATZYT M3X0.5 L=6 tiz (4)
22 M8571-510-0A0 OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASM. CUIINT SN AT-7" A Hy (1)
Note (id2) #01..... For domestic use EHAH
#02..... For export Wit



er

i

-3 -

18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

EHRBG

! | ] *
| ] _
_ “ | _
_ . = : _ |
| e == = B=_= oo &g S
| =5 _HDWNM..W_M!H%E ] _
| =S eI =8 | || |
I ﬂ 1 r__ @) i — 0 w& | | I
! LTTJ. &mmmadmn s Hs= Il i1 i
N ...[O _ m”Wu = ﬂu._”._ = e | ..._/L __
I @ | ek e = I j
U L =) =1 ] 35 = = i
b7 e ] ! I . pbadshinmndg O EH & =
& _ =l ! o oD I 52 = eoe’| |
o % . o __ “ _:;.w - o EQP\W _
Sk o PR b g lsul g
A 0 ] 7 _ _
_ - - @ |
L Joll__& Y e e i
: N S
u | ]
| — . ! D q
Ry = [ s [ st B R B e W2 o%_ |
N e e T i s - ! O ==~ ¢
| - S B Q-_ S |
/_ H‘PM\”_N_"M == 00| ! T N < |
(ISR e e P |
_ it &= =[] nUmWnHu oD | o |
! 0 = e i T L] 90 __ [ @QE@ ﬂ
- [~ |
el ggwlgggog\% J ! | | |
I o [{s) | _..l ||||||||||| —
L o s e e e



REF.NO. KOTE

1

PART RO. DESCRIPTIGCHN Eoy X A ANT.
1 H8601-512-BB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD D ASH. CPU 52" v (D)d3 i
2 HL-0084200-12 IC ' IC - (0
3 AL-0084200-17 ! IC IC i (1
4 HL-0084200-10 IC IC (1}
5 HL-0084200-11 IC I (1)
6 HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3.8V Fv¥ 3.6V 1)
7 M8604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POYERIN™Y »3 1
3 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF avFTus 220MF (n
9 HC-0187010-20  CARACITOR 1000MF avF"v% 1000WF (1)
10 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF %7 3300MF )
11 HC-0188010-30 CAPACITOR 1CO000MF a7 5% 10000K4F (2)
12 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIK B FSUY* 2%74Y B (1)
13 SL-4030881-SC  SCREVY M3X8 FATIEYT AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
14 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ' oy EYh H3%X0.5 133 (2)
15 M8603-512-0A0  PHDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PHDCEA*Y 3 1
6 N1003-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE C daTy C (2)
17 M1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D FFYNTY D (1)
18 SM-1031201-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12. $5135" M3X0.5 L=12 (8)
19 KT-0024600-00 TRANSISTOR (25D1162) puyt22{25D1162) (20)
20 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY 2741 -F Vo (2)
21 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT32Y7 pLn M3X0.5 L=8  (20)
22 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT Y kAR M3 L=10 - (4)
23 MYB09-171-000  SPACER E-bYUs MY 2AY -4 (8)
24 SL-4031481-SC  SCREV M3 X 14 FAT22Y" Az M3X0.5 L=14  (G)
- 25 HT-0033300-00  FET (2S4113) F3UYT 2l (2)
26 E9B28-252-000 FUSE 7A ¢ ' k1-2° 74 (2)
27 M8B02-512-0A0 [/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASH.- 1/F3A*y B3 1
28 M1021-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE A ' IEYNTY A (1)
29 SL-4031281-SC . SCREW M3 X 12 +AT229° £A2 M3 L=12 (2)
30 NK-6030001-SC_ HUT M3 pyasYr M3X0.5 132 (2)
3 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR (25D1298) b3y 22 (25D1296) (4)
.32 HL-0063800-00  IC (UPC14324H) IC (UPC14324H) (1)
33 HX-0018700-00  INSULATE PLATE ETYIVATY (5}
34 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 $a*129° tLR M3 L=12 (5)
35 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 n93h+YE H3%0.5 191 (5)



19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS .
BH-o- V&

o ANy

0@

oo o

/

a

33:34 22 23 28 25 25 37 32

~ 35 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.
H8601-512~850

DESCRIPTION
CPU CIRCUIT BOARD D ASH.

1 . CPU 327 2{D) 73 i
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREVW M3X8 FAT2£Y" th2 M3 L=8 4
3 M8554-512-0A0 CPU POWER SOURCE CDRD ASM. CPUFT YT~ ua-+" 43 1
-4 M8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASK. . LET2L-2 73 1
5 SL-4030831-SC  SCREW M3%8 tAT2%Y" tha H3 L=§ 2
6 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. FBD 2va™-2-%" h3 1

7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. JFDD F7u¥va-bT b3 1.
"8 M8602-512-0A0 I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/E¥n Y 53 1
9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW H3X8 FATIFYT AR H3 L=8 6
10 M8556-512-0A0  I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. [/Ft43°339 $7u¥ va-+7%3 1
11 M8557-512-0A0 I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASH. [/EpE 0ag F7u¥ u2-b" 23 1.
12 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM, PGH-1 Yva™9a-+" 53 1
13 H8568-513-0A0  SOLEKOID CORD ASM. : JLIART 2-FT 93 1
14 H8569-512-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 2 395 TTL-¥2-F 43 1

15 H8544-512-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. Xn°A2E~-2 2-F7H3 1
16- K8545-512-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. YA® A2%E-2 2-F793 1
17 M8542-512~0A0 . SIGHNALIRG CORD ASM. Y98AT2 Yu2T9 -} 93 1
18 HBB03-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCEA"Y 73 1
19 SL-4040881-SF  SCREV M4 L=8 FAT23Y" tha M4 L=8 )
20 H8555-512-0A0  PHDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PMDCF " ¥5 " va-b~ hi 1
21 M8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGRALING CORD ASHM. PHDCIva™9 a-}* 43 1
22 M8604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. POWER¥A" Y 7% 1
23 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW H3X8 AT 2FYT A2 M3 L=8 4
24 H8552-512-0A0  PGH-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PGH-1 7 uWada-}+" 4% 1
25 #01 M8513-512-AA0 TRANSFORMER ASH. A FUrTY FIVAAYSY 1
26 #02 M8513-512-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASH. B FrURTY p3VABSY # R
27 #03 M8513-512-CA0  TRANSFORKER ASH. C FEUNTURIYA Ch3 1
28 SL-40510981-SC  SCREV H5X0.8 L=10 FAT2RYT kL2 M5X0.8 L= 10 4
29 E9608-603-000  STICKER (LARGE) AFYE- (374) 2
30 M8514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. - t4719% 93 : 1
31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREV H4 X 10 FAT2FYT tLz M4X0.7 L=10° 3
32 M8561-510-CA0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. ACzan9ay FTU¥ Uh-7%4 73 1
33 HK-0266500-60 ° TERMIKAL BASE V5 1
34 SL-4041281-SC  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=12 FAT22YT tLx M4 L=12 2
35 ~ H8541-512-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASH. tug~ vt na- } "3 1
36 M8593-510-0A0  SEKRSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. tUR-F29K =77 A B3 1
37 M8591-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRURK CORD ASH. XA ARE-2-#29745-7"K 3 1
38 M8592-510-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR TRUKK CORD ASM. YA ARE-2-F2974F-7" K 53 1

33 M8595-510-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. n39F7 -54$29¥45-7"8 53 1
.40 M8594-510-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASH. YLIAFT F29545-7" R B3 1
41 M8561-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASH. ATRTAR4YF 3-FT0% I-

“Note (iFEZ) #0L..... For 190V ~250Y 180V~250VH
#02..... For 100Y ~130V 100V~130VH

803..... For 220V ~440V(for export) 220V~440VH (WRH4AD)

- 36 —



PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
NEN - WA B 5B &

20.

A

16 17

28
RC SO

M
T
\JJ

SRR - N, |

|
|
|
L




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIONR vy 2 4 KKT
I H8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASH. AT RA4YE D% 1
2 ¥01 H8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES 7Y B3 1
3 ¥3010-110-B00 'VOLTAGE SHEET FUYPILI-V 78" (1)
4 E9628-252-000  FUSE 74 k1-2" 7A {1
5 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 7A 24130 kI-2" TA ()
6 EGB11-601-000 FUSE 1A €1-2- 1A (D
7 E8523-304-000  FUSE 10A ¥ 52y k1-2" (1)
8 #02 MH8599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES 77 ey BHY 1
9 H3004-511-00B  VOLTAGE DISPLAY NOTE F*UPY LIV 7B (1)
10 E9628-252-000  FUSE 74 k2-2° TA £1%.

11 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A 94657 €1-2 1A -
12 EQ611-801-000  FUSE 1A k2-2" 1A (1)
13 E8523-304-000  FUSE 10A : 2 521y ka-21" (1)
14 M3004-510-000  PATTERN RECORD SHEET A°§-u507 -} 1
15 403 MO9B50-514-000  FLOPPY DISK A $-£=2 7427 A 1
16 %04 HIS-P00G50A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 £-37°-Y P.C.D 95 73 1
17 #05 MTS-P00800AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 £-%7°-Y P.C.D 80 %3 1
18 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 AT39 572 10X18%2.5 (1)
19 NH-6550815-SF  NUT L-FATYH (1)
20 207 MTJ-VH005000 V-RELT, 50 INCH VAT kb 504Ut ;
21 106 MTJ-VHM005200 V BELT BOHZ 5CINCH VAT AF 52497 1
22 §08 MN3004-518-0A0 OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. yas A°xh Y-b B3 1

Note (¥¥E2) #01..... For domestic use(200V)

#oe2..... For export(380V~44QV)

#03..... Floppy disk in service patiern

#04..... For 50Hz

#05..... For G60Hz

#06..... For three phese 60Hz

80T w0 For single phase 60Hz
single/three phase S50Hz

#08..... For export

— 38 —

E A A (200V)
E5 A (3B0V ~440V)

#—ERNRF-ADTO9E-FT 4 R

50Hz A

60Hz R -

3 4 60Hz A

Bt 60Hz . Hi4E/348 S0H:

RILA



21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
68 5 B %

—— i T

i0~12

24

28

0 o o oon i )
. . : P . ( | =,
1 a2 | 2-3.5~—¢ﬁ EE ﬁi 4-5-7~—~ﬁ€ &B gﬁi 8-9 —(eb)
o 'i | | '

__________




REF.NO. NOTE

PART "NO.

DESCRIPTIOH

- B9101-552-000

ACCESSORY BOX

T IELRT

#01 MDP-500B1604 NEEDLE DPX5 #16-4EA. A DPXD H16-4
#01 MDP-500B1404  NEEDLE DPX5 ®#14 A) DPX5 nl4-4
#02 HC-2005009-05  NEEDLE 134 90-5 nj 134 90-5
#02 MHC-2005010-05 NEEDLE Aj 134 100-5
#03 MDP-170B1804 HEEDLE 0DPX17£#18 A} DPX17 #18
#04 MC-3720011-05  HEEDLE SY3355 110-5 AY SY3355 110-5
#05 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN 3 E“‘

#08 B1§05-210-000 . BOBBIN 3 -
B8109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LRRGE | 54 - R
B9110-012~000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE R 94nT- (F29)
BO111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL FTIANT - (93-)

B8112-012-000
B9113-012-000
D8103-555-D00

WRENCH (11X14)
WRERCH (9X10)
WRENCH 6X7

Ya-4"% an°3(3%4)
ya=-4t¢ an°+(y3-)
N3 Fan°+ BX7

PO b et ok gt [ ok ek o [t
O D 00 =3 NUN I LI DD D 6D 00 =3 LN P L8 0D

GCT-02806000

B8140-372-000
B9141-372-000
J1066-000-008

HEXAGONAL SPANKER
HEXAGOKAL WRENCH, SHALL
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE
HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY. (2MM)

BaHT- 20T+
oyE2ET - An°t (¥3-)
ayErET - a2n°+ (%74)
QyETRTaaAN + 2MM

B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOUK St #ty”
21 B8131-019-000  CHAIN AL
22 135-25506 GREASE TUBE yy-2f297"
23 B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASH. FoETUITL-F MIYERTA M3
24 B9121-012-040  OILER ASH. I8y 93
25 B2557-210~0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE 7°3289% 3IART 773V 374
26 B2587-210-000  MATERTAL PLATE A /19139 7874 A
27 B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B /44130 8 4 B
28 . B8202-210-00A  FRAME SUPPORT BAR F7" %41 43
29 B2592-210-000  PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7°32590 2/141209A°
30 S8-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TALI3Y° 11/64-40 L= 3.2
31 B9121-012-000  OQIL CAN T IET
32 MDF-RX2001L0 DEFRIX OIL KO. 2 (1 L) FTILY92 444 HO2

B o T S N

210088 (JEERRC)

Note (XEZ@) #01..... For 210CS8S(except JE)
- 210CSSH (JEM)

#02..... For 210C8S(for JE)

#03.....For 210CHS(except JE) 210CHS A (JEXERC) .
$04..... For 210CHS(for JE) 210CHSAH (JER)
205, .0ue Except KOREA BEEERC

=R

#06.....For KOREA~

LI



22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

71‘7“93?33{% t1.)

24
PN W

e

&—35

37— T 37

35— g

-4 -




REF.KO. NOTE

3

PART HO. DESCRIPTION B % o ANT
1 B1601-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A 13151 A i
2 B1601-210~008  INTERKEDIATE PRESSER B 13541 B 1
3 B1601-210~00C :INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 13491 C 1
4 B1601~210-00D  INTERKEDIATE PRESSER D 73381 D i 1
5 B1601-210-00F  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER E 35181 E 1.
6 B1601-210~-00G  INNER PRESSER (G) F3191(G) 1
7 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.8 MTPHETALT 1
8 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MPH™AF" 2,434 1
9 B2556-210-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL YRAXTT I 230 1
10 B2556-210-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE Y2457V 374 1
11 B2556-210-0W0  FEED PLATE BLAKK, LARGE §7FY Y377V 24 1)»
12 D2591-212-BAK  WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., LEFT 2JARITYRATY 42 ERTY T3 ]
13 D2590-212-BAK  WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., RIGHT RAARITIAATYAR 3XT 43 ]
14 B2564-210-0A0  AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASM. F9739242 13 1
15 B2564-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, A #7324 A (1)
16 B2565-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B FY°20%4% B (1
17 $8-8150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 n9ph4 A+ 15/64-28 1L=6.5  (3)
13 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 £78°" % 6.5X11X1 (2)
19 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 k5578 3 6. 1X11X2 (1)
20 B2566-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER FYTAVRAREN - (1)
21 B2556-210-00B  FEED PLATE B ¥34% 8 1
22 B2556-210-00C  FEED PLATE C Y242 C 1
23 B2593-210-000  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE PEYRARL 2T (4% 1
24 B2594-210-0A0  CASSETTE HOLDER ASH. Ay bBL 53 1
25 B2594-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE ALYEIEI 2744 (1)
26 B2595-210-000  PLACE DECISION BOAKD RIGHT {37047 3% (D
27 B2596-210-000  PLACE DECISION BOARD LEFT {F¥7A47 €77 (1)
28 B2597-210-000  CASSETTE HOLDER HINGE . piA /A 0 O (2)
28 B2598-210-000 ~ CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE AEYEIFL Y24 (1)
30 ’ B2599-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE YIS 994% (1)
31 R2580-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER BEYHITL 2A° -9 (2)
32 SN-5030655-SP  SCREW AT AUFT YT M3 L=6 (4)
33 SM-1030800-SH  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 . #32%y" H3X0.5 L=6 (4)
34 SM-1030600-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 #32%¥" M3X0.5 L=6 (5)
35 NM-6030000-0A  KUT M3X0.5 oYy 3yE M3X0.5 192 (9)
36 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k51 8T+ 3.2X7X0.5 (4)
37 VS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 . ATE$THT % 3.1X5.8%0.7 (8)
33 B2584-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER RUBBER MAGNET FEYbESL AT -IRTRYE (2)
39 B2579-210-000  MAGNET BOARD WYL A2 (2)
40 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A3 MTT B4R ]
41 B2567-210-000  STANDARD LOVER PLATE FUUTY 3T 2V V4% i
42 B2561-210-000  HOME POSITION GAUGE LRS 2 Al 1
43 D2592-212-B0K  CLOTH PRESSER BLANK 2481427737 1
44 B2556-210-A00  FEED PLATE 9342 (3747 1) 1
45 " B2573-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT PAPLUE N SOk & 3 V1 P VE S A A B
46 R2572-206-0Y0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT T AT RRIARLIMITET ST 1
47 B2572-212-00B  VWORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B )41 287432 (B) 1
48 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 LAVMUVESRI RV S5 e 1

- 42 —




PART COMPONENTS (2)

23. OPTIONAL

AT 2 8% (2)

H TS e o e iy

@

{
I
i
I
[
i
!
1
I
!
I
1
I

V]



REF.HO. NOTE

PART KO.

B5110-210-080
B5110-210-0A0
B5110-210-000
B5111-210-000
SK-6041002-TP

DESCRIPTION

CAMP ASH.
CLAMP BRACKET
CLAMP BRACKET,

RSH RIGHT
RIGHT'

WORK CLAMP FOOT

SCREW H4 L=10

91?7?9?17°ﬂ‘
23U7° YT (3F7) 53
JRIYC LTy
3)191?) PUNUES

AYPyPHETAR HAXD. 7 L=10

¥P-0450000-5D
B5112-210-040
B5112-210-000
B5111-210-000
SH-6041002-TP

WASHER
CLAHMP BRACKET

CLA¥P BRACKET.

4.5X8X0.5

ASM.,LEFT
LEFT

WORK CLAMP FOOT

SCRE¥ M4 L=10

o

Je3%T97+ 4.5X8X0.5
F ?3»7“?“?#&(&2*0)7&

5327° 370 (£37Y)
RITELTY 2ATUAR
oYy IETAY MAXO0.7 L=10

—
—

WP-0450000-5D
B5113-210-0A0
85114-210-0A0
B5115-210-000
B5116-210-0A0

VASHER
SUPPORT PLATE
SUPPORT PLATE
FEEDING FRAME

FEED PLATE CLAHP LEVER ASH.

4.5X8X0.5

ASH. R IGHT.
ASM. , LEFT
CLANP LEVER

7878 4.5%X8X0.5
PIVDEVAEREACE MO & A
YrORRYTH42 (ERTY) A2
YT B39 AT
YR429307° LAt -FYat

WP-0812066-SP
$S-7110840-SP
WP-0450000-SD
B18168-280-000
B5118-210-000

WASHER 6.1X11X2 "
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5

GUIDE PIN
FEEDING FRAME

BLANK PLATE

3% 472 6.1X11X2
2AET73Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8
3% 8" 2 4.5X8X0.5
IHPTT 491 B4Ry
Y3y 275V 3877

B5118-210-A00
B5118-210-000
B5119-210-A00
B5120-210-000
B2556-210-D00

FEEDIHG FRAME
FEEDING FRAME
FEEDING FRANE
FEEDING FRAME
FEED PLATE D

BLANK PLATE
BLAKK,RIGHT
BLARK PLATE
BLARK,LEFT

IR VUEE M A

YAV VA VUIEE SO E A )]
FTUNTTGuh YRTY AT Y
AT M VLI SUNE 2 )
Y5432 D

B2556-210-E00
B2556-210-F00
GSB-010010A0
GSB-01002040
SL-4040891-SC

FEED PLATE E

FEED PLATE F

MANUAL SWITCH
HANUAL SWITCH
SCREW M4X8

ASM.
ASH. A

23242 E

Y342 F

TEF 2494 B3
FEF 2495 A 73

$A"239° tAZ MAX0.7 L=8

etk et i et [ e e

(1)
(2)

GSB-01002000
EA-9500801-00

. 8L-4030691-5C

GSB-01001000
HX-0005500-04

. MAKUAL SVITCH

CABLE BAND
SCREW M3X6

MAKUAL SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE

PLATE COVER

RUBBER BUSHING A

FEF 24YF, MUYF4R BAT-
IHEYAT UL

FATIFYT tLR M3X0.5 L=0
FEF 24YF RUUTA2

AL 77993 A

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
1)

GSB-01005040
E8760-452-F00
GSB-01003040
HA-0013500-0A
SS-7110350-SP

GROUND WIRE ASM.

TUBE
HAHUAL SWITCH

CABLE ASHM.

PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
SCREV 11/64-40 L=3

P-2t¥ A 93

A3F1-7"

FEMF 249F ¥-77K B3
TYET 20249+

AEFRYT 11/64-40 L= 2

(1)
0.1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

: 00 s G0 Lol B0 B0 B3 BI|Ra B B0 B BIIR 1 s bme it frn ot s it kit L
ﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁ;::gg333323333:¢»g¢n3~a<3q300—acngn:»uoh:»dc>«3cn—ac»nns-noh: S 00~ et LB =

EA-9500B01-00
GSB-010040A0
GSB-02001040
GPK-490010AA

CABLE BAND

FOOT SWITCH ASM.
OKE-PEDAL SWITCH ASM.

2-JOINT PEDAL

ASK.

—'44 —

YBEVUATYET
79h 249% b3
DUA® 2T h 249F H3

2RTUATETR (93)

(2)
(1)



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS S & g

e

Par;t No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.! Part No. Page Ref.
« & E HNo. S 8 A No. L - E HNo. L - R No.
BP-3000000-00 24 |5 B1411-804-CO0 12 77 .| B181-205-044 1 6 -210~
BP-3800000-00 24 20 B1411-804-D00 & 46 B1811<205-048 1% 7 Egiggﬁgig-ggg %g :g
BP-3000000-00 24 26 B1411-804-D00 12 78 B1811-205-0AC 12 8 B2408-210-000 18 24
BP-3000000-00 24 32 B1414-232-000 6 26 BI1811-205-0AY 12 9| B2409-210-CA0 16 25
BP-8000000-00 24 6 B1419-026-000 24 4 B1811-205-0AZ 12 10 B2409-210-00¢ 16 26
BP-6000000-00 24 10 B1501-127-000 10 45 B1812-205-000 12 5 B2410-210-000 i6 27
B1103-210-000 4 ] B1501-212-000 8 1 B1812-980-000 12 JB B2411-210-000 16 18
B1104-210-0A8 2 5 81502-210-04B 8 2 B1813-980-000 12 /22 B2412-210-000 16 29
B1104-210-008 2 25 | B1502-541-000 10 46 B1814-980-000 12 [ 23 B2413-210-000 16 17
B1105-210-0hA 2 | B1504-210-000 8 3 B1815-980-000 12 & 24 B2414-210-0D0 16 30
B1106-210-008 4 & | B1505-212-000 & 4 B1816-280-000 127 66 | B2414-280-0A0 - 12 52
E1107-210-0AC 4 7 B1506-210-000 8 5 B1816-280-000 20 22 B2415-210-000 16 31
B1107-210-008 4 8 B1507-210-000 8 7 B1816-280-000 22 21 B2415-280-080 12 51
B1108-210-000 2 2 B1507-552-000 10 47 BI1816-280-000 44 19 B2416-280-000 12 50
B1106-210-000 2 3 B1508-210-0A0 8 6 BI1817-205-0AB 12 69 B2417-280-000 12 62
B1110-210-00A 2 4 |'B1508-210-000 8 & B1817-205-0A0 12 3 | B2418-280-000 12 49
B1111-210-000 4 21 B1509-210-000 8 14 B1817-280-080 12 73 B2421-205-040 12 48
B1111-232-000 2 &1 B1509-227-000 10 42 B1818-205-00B 12 68 B2423-280-00A 12 58
B1112-210-000 2 83 B1510-227-000 10 44 B181§-205-000 12 2 B2423-280-00B 12 59
B1113-210-000 2 b4 B1511-210-000 8 15 B1818-280-000 12 74 B2423-280-00C 12 60
B1115-232-040 2 2 B1513-212-000 &8 16 B1819-280-000 12 25 B2424-210-000 12 47
B1115-232-0a0 2 58 B1515-210-000 8 ¢ B1820-280-000 12 26 B2425-210-0AB 12 45
B1115-232-000 2 28 B1520-212-000 8 17 ‘B1821-280-000 12 27 | B2425-210-0A0 12 44
B1115-232-000 2 60 B1601-206-000 10 24 B1823-280-000 12 28 B2425-210-000 12 48
B1116-210-00B 4 2 B1601-210-00B. 42 2 B1828-205-0A0 12 4 B2426-210-00A 12 63
B1116-210-000 4- 3 B1601-210-00C 42 3 B1828-980-0AB 12 72 B2426-210-008 12 64
B1117-210-000 2 65 B1601-210-000 42 4 B1901-280-0B0 B 30 B2426-210-00C 42 7
B1118-210-004 2 §6 B1601-210-00EF 42 5 ‘B1901-280-000 6 33 B2426-210-000 42 8
B1121-210-00B 4 9 B1601-210-006 42 6 B1902-280-000 6 34 B2426-210-00F 42 40
B1122-210-00& 4 10 B1601-210-000 42 - 1 B1903-280-000 6 35 B2426-210-006 42 48
B1123-210-000 18 40 B1602-206-040 10 25 B1903-552-000 6 38 B2501-210-040 18 2
B1123-280-000 2 82 B1603-210-080 10 1 B1904-280-000 B 47 B2501-210-0BR 18 1
B1124-210-000 18 41 B1606-210-000 10 2 B1905-541-A0C 6 38 B2501-210-000 18 - 3
B1124-280-000 2 73 B1607-210-000 10 3 B1905-541-B6¢ 6 37 B2502-210-000 18 4
B1125-210-000 4 22 B1609-210-0A0 10 4 B1905-541-B00 . 6 39 B2503-210-000 18 8
B1125-280-000 2 75 B1609-210-000 10 5 B1905-541-C00 6 40 B2504-210-000 18 21
B1126-210-000 2 &7 B1610-210-040 10 6 B1905-541-D00 6 41 B2505-210-000 18 22
B1126-552-000 2 16 B1611-210-000 10 . 9 B2101-210-0AB 14 1 B2506-210-000-A 18 23
B1127-280-000 2 80 B1612-206-000 10 26 B2101-210-000 14 2 B2507-210-000 18 6
B1128-210-008- "4 23 81615-206-0A0 10 28 B2102-210-000 14 3 B2508-210-000-4 14 7
B1130-210-000 . 4 24 B1615-208-0B0 10 27 B2103-210-000 14 -14 B2509-210-000 18 27
B1131-210-000 4 11 B1616-206-000 10 40 B2104-210-00B 14 4 B2510-210-000 20 1
B1131-210-000 4 25 B1616-210-000 10 29 B2105-210-000 14 5 B2511-210-000 20 2
B1132-210-000 4 12 B1617-210-000 10 30 B2106-210-040 14 15 B2512-210-000 18 12
B1132-210-000 4 26 B1618-206-000 10 31 B2107-210-080 14 11 B2513-210-000 18 24
B1138-210-000 4 27 B1619-210-040 10 32 82107-210-000 14 12 B2513-210-000 20 5
B1137-210-000 - 4 28 | B1622-210-000 10 10 B2108-210-000 14 13 | B2514-210-000 18 25
B1140-210-000 4 17 B1622-210-000 10 33 B2109-210-000 14 20 B2514-210-000 20 B
B1201-210-000 6 1 B1622-210-000 16 41 ‘B2301-210-0A0 16 45 B2515-210-000 18 28
B1202-210-000 6 2 B1622-210-000 16 57 B2301-210-000 16 46 B2516-210-A00° 20 43
B1203-210-000 6 3 B1625-206-000 10 41 B2302-205-0A0 14 26 B2516-210-000 20 _ 238§
B1203-280-000 6 31 | B1626-210-000 10 11 B2302-210-000 16 47 B2517-210-0AB 20 3
B1203-372-000 22 19 B1627-210-000 10 12 B2302-280-000 14 27 B2517-210-000 20 4
B1204-210-080 B 4 B1628-210-0A0 10 13 B2304-210-0A0 16 49 B2518-210-0600 20 7
B1205-210-0A4 6 6B B1628-210-000 10 14 B2304-210-000 16 50 B2519-210-000 18 @
B1205-210-0BA 6 & B1629-210-000 10 15 B2305-210-000 16 52 | B2520-210-000 18 5§
81206-210-000 6 12 B1630-210-000 10 16 B2306-210-0A0 16 34 B2521-210-000-4 18 11
B1207-205-000 6 13 B1631-210-000 10 17 B2306-210-0B0 16 35 B2522-210-000 18 ~ 10
B1208-210-0A0 6 8 B1633-210-000 10 23 B2306-210-000 16 36 B2523-210-400 20 8
B1209-210-0A0 6 14 B1701-210-000 8 25 B2307-210-000 16 40 | "B2524-210-0A0 20 25
B1210-210-0A0 6 16 B1702-210-080 8 26 B2308-2F0-000 16 37 | B2526-210-000 20 26
B1223-771-000 6 48 81702-210-000 8 27 B2309-210-000 16 38 82527-210-000 18 13
B1401-210-000 6 23 |. B1703-210-0A0 8 32 B2310-210-000 16 5 B2528-210-000 20 9
B1402-210-000 6 24 |. BI%04-210-000 8 28 B2311-2]0-000 16 6 B2520-210-0AB 20 . 31
B1403-280-000 6 27 B1705-210-040 8 29 B2312-220-000 6 56 B2529-210-0BB 20 38
B1404-280-000 6 32 B1707-210-000 8 33 B2313-210-000 14 39 B2529-210-000 20 32
© B1405-012-000 2 56 B1802-210-000 12 17 B2313-280-000 14 37 B2529-210-000 20 39
B1405-210-000 6 25 B1§03-210-000 12 18 B2315-210-0A0 16 53 B2530-210-000 20 10
B1406-210-000 6 61 B1804-280-0A0 12 19 B2315-210-000 16 54 B2531-210-000 20 28
B1411-552-040 6 28 B1805-205-000 12 1 B2401-205-000 6 58 82532-210-0A0 20 29
B1411-804-A00 6 43 B1805-205-000 40 & B2402-210-0A0 16 2 B2533-210-000 20 11
B1411-804-A00 12 75 B1805-210-000 12 67 B2402-210-000 16 3 B2534-210-000 20 27
BI411-804-B00 6 44 B1805-210-000 40 9 B2403-210-000 16 4 B2536-210-000 20 30
B1411-804-B00 12 76 B1805-980-000 12 20 B2404-210-0A0 16 11 B2550-210-0AB 22 1
B1411-804-C00 6 42 B1806-210-000 12 71 B2404-210-000 16 12 B2550-212-000 22 2
B1411-804-C00 6 45 B1808-980-000 12 21 B2405-210-000 16 13 B2551-212-040 22 13




. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

vy

- ;

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.} Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. P=zge Ref.
@ B R No . = & - R No. = B A No . & 8 E NG .
B2553-210-BOB 22 15 B3206-210-000 2 10 B5116-210-0A0 - 44 15 EA-Q500801-00 - 26 48
B2556-210-A00 42 44 B3207-210-000 2 11 B5118-210-A00 44 21 EA-9500B01-00 44 32
82556-210-D00 44 . 25 B3208-210-000 2 12 | ".B5118-210-000 44 20 EA-Q500B01-00 44 41
B2556-210-E00 44 26 B3208-280-000 2 23 B5119-210~A00 44 23 F§523-304-000 38 7
B2556-210-F00 44 27 B3209-210-000 2 13 B5119-210-000 44 22 F8523-304-000 38 13
B2556-210-0%0 42 11 B3210-210-000 2 14 B5120-210-000 44 24 F&760-452-F00 26 37
B2556-210-0X0 42 9 B3211-210-000 2 15 B8101-210-0AB ;28 11 E8760-452-F00 44 37
B2556-210-0Y0 42 10 B3212-210-000 2 16 B8101-210-0AC / 28 10 ER760-452-H00 20 34
B2556-210-00B 42 21 B3212-761-000 2 17 B8103-210-04A7 28 12 E&§750-452-H00 20 41
B2556-210-00C 42 22 B3213-205-000 - 6 54 B8104-552-0000 28 17 E9609-603-000 36 26
B2556-210-000 22 37 B3311-012-000 30 & B8105-210-0A%- 28 13 E9B11-601-000 38 6
B2557-210-0A0 40 25 B3317-704-000 -30 10 88107-210-0AA 28 14 EQ611-601-00C 38 12
B2557-280-00A 22 22 B3319-704-L00 30 12 B8108-210-CAA 28 15 E9628-252-000 4 26
B2557-280-00B 22 23 B3320-704-L00-A 30 13 B§110-373-K0¢ 28 19 £9528-252-000 38 4
B2557-280-00C 22 24 B3416-552-000 14 8 B8112-552-000 28 20 E9528-252-000 38 10
B2557-280-00D 22 25 B3501-210-000 24 1 88125-210-00A 28 39
'B2557-280-00E 22 26 B3502-210-000 24 2 B8131-018-000 40 21 G8C-02622000 26 50
B2561-210-000 42 42 B3502-280-000 24 40 B8133-019-000 40 20 GBR-01713000 4 12
B2563-210-000 22 16 B3503-210-000 24 7 B8150-210-000 28 18 GCT-02008000 40 18
B2564-210-0AC 42 14 B3504-210-000 24 11 B8153-771-000 28 37 GPF-06060000 28 35
B2564-210-000 42 15 R3504-280-000 24 29 R8180-210-00A 28 1 GPF-06070000 28 38
.B2585-210-000 42 18- { B3505-210-000 24 12 B8201-210-0AC 28 2 GPK-480010AA 44 44
B2566-210-000 42 20 B3505-280-000 24 28 B8201-210-00A 28 3 GSB-010010A0 44 28
B2567-210-000 42 41 B3506-210-000 24 - 16 E8202-205-000 28 48 GSB-01001000 ~ 44 34
B2570-212-000 22 6 B3507-210-000 24 = 21 B8202-210-00A 40 28 G$B-01002040 44 29
B2571-212-000 22 5 B3507-280-000 24 8 B8203-210-0A0 28 50 GSE-01002000 44 31
B2572-208-0Y0 42 45 B3508-210-000 & 10 B8205-210-000 28 4 GSB-01003040 44 38
B2572-212-00B 42 47 B3508-280-000 24 41 B8210-012-000 28 5 GSB-010040A0 44 42
R2572-212-000 22 14 B3509-210-000 24 22 B8219-125-000 4 4 GSB-010050A0 44 36
B2573-208-0Y0 42 45 B3509-280-000 24 3 B9101-552-000 40 1 GSB-02001040 44 43
B2573-210-000 22 10 B3509-280-000 24 13 B9109-555-000 40 10
B2574-212-000 22 4 B3509-280-000 24 17 B9110-012-000 40 11 HA-0005900-00 26 38
B2575-212-000 22 3 B3513-210-0A0 24 35 | B9111-012-000 40 12 HA-0007600-00 32 8
B2576-212-000 22 & B3514-210-0A0 24 3B BO112-012-000 40 13 HA-0013500-04 4% 39
B2577-212-000 22 7 B3515-210-000 2 57 B9113-012-000 40 14 HA-0013500-00 26 36
B2578-210-000 22 17 B3516-210-000 24 23 B3121-012-0A0 40 24 | . KA-0013700-00 31 14
B2578-210-000 42 39 B3517-210-000 24 43 B9121-012-000 40 31 HA-0013700-24 31 15
82580-212-000 22 9 B3518-210-000 24 44 B3140-372-000 40 17 HC-0108022-10 34 8
B2581-210-000 22 18 B3518-280-000 24 18 Baf41-372-000 40 18 HC-0187010-20 34 8
B2582-212-000 22 11 B3518-280-000 24 25 _ : HC-0188010-30 24 11
B2583-212-000 22 12 B3520-210-000 24 24 CQ-2020000-00 24 5 HC-0188033-20 34 10
B2584-210-000 42 38 B3521-210-000 2 47 CQ-2020000-00 24 19 HF-0014007-00 38 5
B2588-210-000 22 20 B3522-210-0A0 24 37 CQ-2020000-00 24 27 KF-0014007-C0 38 i1
B2587-210-000 40 26 B3541-012-000 24 ~ @ £Q-2020000-00 24 34 HG-0032700-C0 34 20
B2588-210-000- 40 27 B4004-210-0A0 26 1 | C0-2522000-00 24 14 HG-0032800-00 32 4
B2589-210-000 42 31 B4004-210-000 - 26 2 C0-2522000-00 24 31 HG-0032900-00 32. B
BZ592-210-000 40 29 B4005-210-040 26 7 CS-079101A-SH 12 29 HK-0122900-00 26 51
B2593-210-000 42 23 B4005-210-000 26 8 CS-080081B-SH 12 30 H%-0253202-50 26 40
R2584-210-0A0 42 24 B4008-210-040 26 13 CS5-080081F-SH 18 35 HK-0266500-60 36 33
B2504-210-000 42 25 B4006-210-000 26 © 14 CS-1470710-SH 6 60 HL-0063900-00 34 32
B2595-210-000 42 26 B4007-210-000 18 20 CS-147101A-SH 6 22 HL-0084200-10 34 4
B2596-210-000 42 27 B4008-210-0A0 26 19 HL-0084200-11 34 5
B2597-210-000 42 28 B4008-210-000 26 20 D1630-555-B00 24 42 HL-0084200-12 34 2
B2598-210-000 42 29 B4009-210-000 26 21 DIB05-MLB-HOO 12 70 KL-0084200-17 34 3
B2599-210-000 42 30 B4010-210-000 26 22 D1817-282-N00 12 79 HH-0006300-10 31 17
B2702-210-000 14 41 B4011-210-000 26 3 D1818-282-N00 12 80 HP-0014200-00 26 49
B2703-210-000 26 - 53 B4011-210-000 26 8 D2430-555-B00 2 18 IiR-0284050-30 31 13
B3101-280-0A0 40 23 B4011-210-000 26 15 p2430-555-B00 16 18 HT-0024600-00 34 19
B3107-804-000 14 38 B4110-210-0AA 26 33 D2590-212-BAK 42 13 HT-0025700-00 34 31
B3112-761-000 14 28 B4110-210-00A 26 34 D2591-212-BAK 42 12 HT-0033300-00 34 25
83114-232-000 14 33 B4115-210-0A0 26 35 D2592-212-BOK 42 43 HX-0002100-00 31 25
B3114-771-000 2 74 B4130-210-0AB 26 39 1 -D3112-L4B-B00 14 28 HX-0005500-04 44 35
B3120-125-000 14 31 B4135-210-0A0 26 43 D3159-555-B00 16 39 HX-0006500-0A 26 45
'$3123-352-000 Z¢ 29 B4140-210-0AB 26 42 D3310-555-D00 30 14 HX-0011400-0B 31 24
B3123-352-000 2 61 R4150-210-0A0 26 41 .| D6028-555-BOB 20 42 HX-0011600-00 34 6
B3125-012-000 2 30 B4170-210-0A0 26 44 D6042-555-B00 & 13 | HX-0012300-04A 26 48
B3125-012-000 2 62 B5110-210-0A0 44 2 D6042-555-B00 10 22 HX-0012300-0B 26 = 47
B3126-012-000 2 27 B5110-210-0B0 44 1 D6042-555-800 14 g HX-0015300-00 32 5
83126-012-000 2 59 B5110-210-000 44 3 D6042-555-800 16 10 HX-0019700-00 34 33
B3126-012-000 14 . 32 B5111-210-000 44 4 D6042-555-B00 20 33 HX-0029800-00 31 20
B3129-053-000 14 34 B5111-210-000 44 9. D6042-555-B00 20 40
B3132-552-000 14 36 B5112-210-0A0 44 s DB113-555-B0C 28 40 J1066-000-00B 40 19
B3201-210-0A0 2 B B5112-210-000 44 8 | DB8204-555-D0C 28 8
B3203-210-000 2 7 B5113-210-0A0 44 12 DB604-761-COR 20 35 MAO-11532000 36 17
B3204-210-000 2 8 B5114-210-0A0 44 13 D9103-555-D00 40 15 HAT-80116500 8 35
B3205-210-000 2 9 B5115-210-000 44 14 MAT-80116500 16 51

- 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 9

Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. -Peg_ge Ref .
= 8 E No. & B8 R No. s B B No. s B B No.
HAT-80116500 16 55 | 'MB594-510-0A0 36 40 RE-0700000-K0 22 28 SH-6041002-TP 44 10
HC-2005009-05 40 4 K8505-510-0AC 36 30 RO-0442401-0¢ 4 38 SE-6041462-TP 18 14
HC-2005010-00 B 62 H8599-512-0AB 38 .8 | RO-0981901-00 20 45 | SH-6051602-TP 18 37
MC-2005016-05 40 5 M8509-512-0A0C 38 2 i ] SH-6054002-TH 18 38
NC-3720011-00 6 64 HB601-512-BBO 34 1 SB-1080005-00 18 28 SH-B054002-TH 20 15
HC-3720011-05 40 7 HB601-512-BBO 36 1 SB-1080005-00 20 21 |_ SH-6056550-SP 4 33
HDF-RX2001L0 40 32 M8602-512-0A0 34 27 SB-7100002-00 20 24 SH-6061610-SC 30 19
KOP-170B1800 6 63 M8602-512-CA0 36 8 SB-7100002-00 22 29 SH-8040602-TF 18 30
MDP-170B1804 40 B M8603-512-0A0 34 15 | SB-7120001-00 8 18 SK-8040602-TFP 20 20
HDP-50081400 6 49 M8603-512-040 36 18 SD-0500803-TP 16 . 21 SH-9061203-SE -28 42
KDP-500B1404 40 3 H8604-512-040 34 7 SD-0600101-TF 12 54 $SH-9082023-SE 28 23
MDP-500B1804 40 2 HB604-512-0A0 36 22 SD-0600321-5P 10 35 SK-9082023-SE 28 24
HTJ-HS00000S 28 51 H8606-510-040 26 4 SD-0600361-SP 10 34 SH-9082023-SE 28 25
KTJ-VM0OO5000 38 20 H8606-510-0A0 26 10 SD-0600411-TF 10 36 SK-9082023-SE 25 43
HTJ-VHO05200 38 21 H8607-510-040 26 16 $D-0640191-TF 10 52 SH-8082023-SE 31 7
KTS-POOBOOAC 38 17 M8670-510-0A0 32 3 SD-0640211-SP 14 16 SH-9086513-SC 28 55
HTS-PO08S0A0 38 16 HO609-171-000 34 23 SD-0640321-SP 16 42 85-1060210-TF 12 53
K1001-513-00B 31 6 H9650-514-000 38 15 SD-0640323-TP 10 19 $3-111064¢-TP 12 65
H1002-513-04AA 31 10 SD-0640391-TP 10 7 $5-1110840-SP 2 34
H1003-512-000 34 16 KM-6030000-0A 42 35 SD-0650305-TP 16 22 85-1110840-SP "2 35
H1004-512-000 34 17 KK-6030001-SC 4 19 $Db-0720332-8P & 30 $$-1110840-SP 2 35
H1010-510-000 31 ' 26 KM-6030001-SC 32 17 SD-0801021-TP 12 33 | -55-1110843-SP 18 42
M1011-512-000 31 22 KH-6030001-SC 32 18 SD-1100301-TP 16 1 $5-208082¢-TP 16 44
K1021-512-000 34 28 HH-8030001-SC 34 14 SD-1204315-S€ 28 22 $5-2110820-TP 16 32
H1076-510-000 32 13 KH-6030001-SC 34 30 SK-3311800-5C 28 ¢ $5-2110820-TP 16 33
H1077-510-000 32 14 KK-8030001-SC 34 35 SK-3311600-8¢C 28 57 $8-2111010-TF 8 24
H1078-510-000 32 15 NH-8040001-SB 31 29 SK-3382001-SE 28 53 $5-2621540-SP 8 23
H1084-510-000 32 16 KK-8040003-SC 14 . 6 SK-3452000-SC 28 58 $8-3080610-SP 2 42
HiCEI-513-00A 32 9 HH-8040003-SC 16 7 SL-4030681-SC 32 21 | $8-4090715-SP 2 40
H1082-510-000 32 20 KH-6050001-SC 4 39 | SL-4030681-SF 28 52 $5-4110515-5P 2 43
K1083-510-03% 32 7 KM-6050001-SE 30 15 SL-4030691-SC 31 21 $5-4110715-SP 24 47
Fio04-516-7 - 38 14 HK-6050001-SE 30 . 1§ SL-4030891-SC 44 33 85-4110715-SP 26 55
¥io04-511-%06 38 9 KH-6050001-SP. 18 39 SL-4030881-SC 34, 13 $5-4111015-SP 2 38
k004-513-006 32 10 NK-6060003-SC 10 21 SL-4030881-SC 34 21 $$-4111015-SP 2 39
K3004-518-040 38 22 NH-B080721-SE 28 21 SL-4030891-SC 36 2 $S-4111015-SP 4 41
3010-110-B00 3§ 3 KK-B080721-SE 28 41 SL-4030881-8C 38 5 $§-4150715-5P 2 44
H3010-518-000 32 11 HK-B080721-SE 28 58 SL-4030881-SC 38 . 9 S$-6060416-TP 12 34
H4005-110-040 . -6 15 NK-8120003-SE 28 34 | . SL-4030891-SC. 36 23 $S-B080410-SP 22 30
M4007-110-0AB . 8 7 HK-8550815-SF 38 19 SL-4031081-SC 34 - 22 $5-6090440-SP 24 30
MB510-514-AAA "31 3 HS-6080310-SP 2 &8 SL-4031281-SC ~ 34 29 | SS-BOY062C-SP 18 18
H8510-514-BAA 31 1 K$-6080310-5P 2 69 SL-4031281-SC 34 34 S5-6090830-5P 26 56
H8510-514~CAB 31 4 NS-6110310-SP 2 32 SL-4031481-SC 34 24 S$-B0S0630-TP 14 18
M8510-514-DAA 31 2 NS-6110310-SP 18 15 | SL-4040881-SF 36 19 $$-8020670-TP 6 29
M8510-514-EAA 31 5 HS-8110420-SP 8§ 20 SL-4040881-SC 44 30 S5-60S151C-SP 12 35
H8511-512-0A0 36 4 NS-6110420-SP 20 12 SL-4041091-sC 31 11 $85-6092120-SP 24 45
H8512-513-0A0 31 12-]| N$-6110430-SP 16 - 19 SL-4041091-8C 31 23 $S-6110430-TP 12 58
HB513-512-AA0 36 25 NS-6110530-SP 2 24 SL-4041091-SC 31 27 $S5-6110810-TF 2 45
MB513-512-BA0 36 26 KS-8120310-SP 10 8 SL-4041081-SC 36 31 S8-6110810-FF 18 29
M8513-512-CA0 38 27 HS-6120310-SP 10 38 SL-4041281-SC 36 34 §5-6110610-TP 22 31
HB514-512-0AC 38 30 HS-6120310-SP 10 39 SL-4051091-3C 36 28 S5-8111140-SP 24 48
H8541-512-0A0 38 35 NS-6120310-SP 16 20 SL-48506881-SC 26 57 SS-B11121¢-SP B 10
H8542-512-080 38 17 KS-8150310-SP 2 70 SH-1030600-SC 42 34 $§-6121020-SP 24 59
M8543-512-0A0 38 21 HS-6150310-SF & 18 SH-1030800-SH 42 33 §S-6121210-5P 16 28
HB544-512-0A0 38 15 HS-8150430-SP 10 48 SH-1030801-SA 4 14 S5-8121210-SP 18 38
HB545-512-0A0 38 16 KS-6150540-SP & 37 SH-1030801-SA 4 32 $S-6121212-TP 12 38
MB546-512-0A0 36 6 HS-8620310-SP 10 B4 SH-1031201-SC 34 18 S5-6121220-TP 16, 48
MB547-512-080 38 7 NS-B620310-SP 16 60 SH-1031401-SN 4 18 $S-6121610-TF & 31
H8551-512-0A0 36 12 HS-BB60430-SP 12 31 SH-1044050-SH 31 19 $8-8122030-SP 20 54
HB552-512-0A0 38 24 SH-1051001-SF 4 20 SS-8122510-SP & 20
MB554-512-0A0 36 3 PS-0150065-KP 2 20 SH-4020501-SC 31 18 $5-6151220-SP 12 39
H8555-512-0A0 38 20 | PS-0250162-KH 12 32 SK-4030855-SN 26 53 $5-6151412-TF 6 1§
NB556-512-0A0 36 10 | PIm0400182-K0 2 33 SH-4040801-8C 4 29 SS-8151812-TF 10 = 18
MB557-512-0A0 36 11 PS-0400182-K0 4 13 SH-4051405-SE 30 18 $S-6151812-TP - 22 38 |
H3561-510-CA0 36 32 PS-0400182-KO 4 40 SH-4060001-SF 4 31 $5-6621220-SP 14 7
H8561-512-0A0 36 41 ' SH-5030655-SP 42 32 $3-6681712-TPF 6 18
HB568-513-0A0 36 13 RC-0470611-KP 14 17 SK-6031010-SC 26 5 $5-7080510-TP . 6 51
H8569-512-0A0 36 14 RE-0320000-k0 8 22 SH-6031010-SC 26 12 $S-7080520-SP 26 23
H8570-513-0AA 32 1 RE-0320000-K0 10 49 SK-6031010-SC 28 18 $8-7090410~SP 12 57
MB570-518-0A0 32 2 RE~0320000-K0 10 50 SH-6040552-TP 18 10 $S-7090520-SP 24 48
NB571-510-0A0 32 22 RE-0400000-K0 10 51 SH-6040602-TP 18 31 $5-7090850-SP 26 54
HB572-513-0AA 32 12 RE-0500000-K0 14 24 SH-6040602-TP 20 23 $S-7090920-SP 10 §4
H8572-513-0A0 31 18 RE-0600000-K0 18 33 SH-6040802-TP 18 32 $8-7091110-SP 10 55
K8590-513-0AA 38 1 RE-0600000-K0 18 34 SH-6040802-TF 20 18 $§-7081410-5P 10 58
:ggg;-g:g-ggg gg gg ;E-ggggogo-xo 20 13 SH-6040802-TP 20 37 SS-7110340-SP 40 30
-510- -0600000-K0O 20 14 SK-6040802-TP 20 44 $5-7110350-3P
N8593-510-0A0 36 35 RE-0600000-K6 22 27 SH-6041002-TP 44 § $5-7110410-5P 4: :g




L

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref .| Part NO Page Re
5 & A No. ® & R No.| &= 8 B No.- & & f o No.

§S-7110510-5P 8 12 $5-9151740-CP 14 40 |-
€5-7110510-SP 12 . 40 $S-9661230-CP § 52 ] 100-07003 2 AN i
$S-7110510-5P 24 50 . 110-71701 . 10 43
€5-7110510-8P 26 24 TA-0550604-R0 4 18 110-74408 2 16
$5-7110710-SP 2 46 | .TA-0750704-R0 2 53 111-55108 28 6
$§-7110710-5P 4 43 TA-0850804-R0 2 52 111-55207 ‘28 1
§$-7110710-8P 10 37 TA-1050504-80 2 55 111-53001 28 38
S$-7110710-5P 10 53 TA-1050504-R0 I 111-83605. 30 2
$§-7110710-8P 10 57 TA-1250406-R0. 2 54 111-83654 30 - 1
$S-7110710-5P 14 22 TA-2100904-R0 2 51 111-83704 30 3
$S-7110710-8P 16 43 Th-2351305-R0 2 50 111-83803 30 4 .
§§-7110710-5P 16 58 111-83902 0 5
$8-7110710-SP 24 49 VP-0320500-SC 32 19 111-84009 30 8
$S-7110710-5P 24 51 YP-0220501-SC 4 20 111-84108 30 9
$$-7110710-SP 24 52 ¥P-0320501-SC 42 38 111-84207 0 7
§5-7110710-8P 24 53 ¥P-0330501-S0 26 6 111-84306 ac 1
§§-7110710-SP 24 54 VP-0330501-SB 26 11 135-01309 2 179
55-7110710-SP - 24 55 WP-0330501-SB 26 1T 135-01408 z M
§5-7110710-SP 26 52 yP-0330501-SB 26 26 135-01705 2 78
$8-7110720-8P 2 37 ¥P-0330501-5B 26 58 135-08205 12 11
§5-7110740-TP 12 55 ¥P-0371016-SD 14 19 135-08700 12 13 '
$5-7110810-SP 2 83 ¥P-0371018-SD 24 57 135-08809 12 14
$S-7110840-SP 2 41 WP-0430801-SC 4 34 135-08808 12 15
$$-7110840-SP 4 15 WP-0430801-SC 28 54 135-09807 14 21 §
S§-7110840-8Pp. & 11 YP-0450000-SD 2 48 | 135-25001 16 56
SS-7110840-SP 12 37 ' WP-0450000-SD 44 B 135-25508 40 22
$5-7110840-SP 14 23 YP-0450000-SD 44 11 135-28807 24 38
SS-7110840-SP 16 8 ¥P-0450000-SD 44 18 135-28906 24 39
$S-7110840-5P 18 9 WP-0450801-SD 6 11 135-29607 24 33
$8-7110840-Sp 22 32 yP-0450801-SD 26 30 138-16608 2 12
$5-7110840-SP 26 27 YP-0450801-SD 26 31 138-16855 1212
$S-7110840-SP 26 28 ¥P-0450801-SD 26 32 138-17408 14 . 30
$S-7110840-SP 26 29 YpP-0450848-5P 12 Bl 138-17457 14 25
§5-7110840-SP 44 17 WP-0451026-SH 10 63

. §§-7110810-5p 20 17 yP-0480856-SP 22 36
$$-7110910-TP 10 58 ¥P-0501016-SD 16 23
§s-7110910-TP 10 58 ¥P-0501016-Sb 20 55
$S-7110910-TFP 16 59 VP-0520856-SA 4 36
§5-7110910-TP 18 17 YP-0550800-Sp 20 19
$5-7110810-TP 20 48 VP-0551626-SD 4 37
$S-7110910-TF 22 33 ¥P-0812066-5P 22 40
$5-7111110-TF 12 41 YP-0612066-SP 42 19
SS-T]IHIO*TP 18 16 YP-0612086-SP 44 16
$§-7111410-TP 10" &0 VP-0612516-SD 8 34
$$-7111810-TF 20 48 yp-0621016-SD 20 56
$5-7120010-SP 22 34 VP-0B21016-SD 24 58
§S-7121410-5P 20 46 yP-0850876-SD ~ 10 20 |
§5-7121610-SP 20 47 YP-0651001-SC 22 41
§5-7121610-SP 20 bl YP-0851056-5D 8 21
S§-7150040-5P 10 61 WP-0651056-5D 42 18
§5-7151120-SP 6 50 WP-0851056-SH 2 P2
$5-7151210-8P 20 50 | WP-0671016-SE 4 35
$5-7151330-8P § 36 yP-0871016-SE 28 44
$5-7740740-SP 4 5 yp-0850002-5C 31 9
SS-8000610-SP 14 35 VP-0871602-SE 28 26
$S-8080670-SP 28 25 VP-0871602-SE 28 27
ss-8110422-TF 6 21 ¥P-0871602-SE 28 28 i
$$-8110422-TP 20 52 ypP-0871602-SE 28 45 :
S$-g110422-TF 22 35 yP-0871602-SE 28 49 !
$5-8110520-TF 2 21 Wp-0952618-SD 12 43 :
55-8110520-TF 12 36 WP-1252210-SC 28 29 |
$$-8110560-SP 2 48 yP-1702600-50 30 20 | -
ss-g111010-TP 6 17 ¥S-0310002-KN 42 37
$5-8111610-SP 6 ©55 ¥S-0410002-KN 31 28
$S-8150822-TF 12 42 VS-0410002-kS 14 10 |
$$-8151550-SP g 9 ¥S-0510002-KK 30 21
$5-8660510-TP 6 53 ¥S-0621210-KR 28 46
$S-8661012-TP - 8 58 yS-0631510-kp 22 42
$5-0080833-TF 6 57 VS-0861410-kR 28 30
$5-0110543-CP 24 56 Ws-0861410-kk 28 31
$$-0111020-TP 2 19 VS-0861410-KR - 28 32

- §8-9111510-SF 20 18 ¥S-0861410-KR 28 47
$$-9150710-TP 42 17 ¥S-0861410-KR 31 8
$5-0150723-TP 20 53 ¥S-1002560-kKR 38 18
$5-9151120-CP 22 39 VS-1253010-KN 28 33
§S-9151160-CP 10 62 ¥S-1643202-%R 30 22

~ 48 ~




